United States
Environmental Protection Office of Water ) EPA 810-B-94-001
Agency 4601 Revised September 1994

SEPA OFFICE OF GROUND WATER AND
| DRINKING WATER PUBLICATIONS _

s

\/@
Q/
/

Ilf@\
l;:/f

Q
® [nl:
(“ .'

3

\

®)







United States ,
Environmental Protection Office of Water
- Agency

OFFICE OF GROUND WATER AND DRINKING WATER

PUBLICATIONS

September 1994 '
Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water
Office of Water ‘
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Washington, DC 20460

Recyclod/Racyclable » Printed with Vegetable Oil Based Inks on 100% Recycled Paper (50% Postconsumer)

s




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water would like to acknowledge
Aimee R. Soubier for her original cover art.




'TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION ~ Page
How to Use this Catalog' .................. IR T T T T ji
General Information . ... ... . ... . i e i e e e i
Catalog Organization ........................ TR R e e ii
Entry Format . ........ccuvvvenenn.. e e e ii
Ordering Documents from NCEP] . . . ... ... ittt et it e e e e e s iv
Ordering Documents from WRC . . .. ... .. ittt ittt et et e eeinen iv
Ordering Documents fromERIC ................... [ vi
Ordering Documents. from NTIS .. .l ......... e vi

Bibliographies . . . ... .. . . e e e e e e 1

Fact Sheets, Brocﬁures and Pamphlets . ... ... i i e e 2

Technical Assistance DOCUMENTS . . .. ... ittt ittt ittt ettt enianenennnss 9

Youth Education . . ... . . it it et it it e e e e e e e e 22

Wellhead Protection .. ... .... ... ittt ittt ittt it 23

Underground Injection . . ..... ... . . i i e e 25

Scientific/Fact Finding Reports ........................................... 28
National léesti-clide'YS‘prVgazy"‘“(NPS‘)v D ST B ceiiia. .. 37
vLégisIat‘iovn‘ahd ngerél- Reglster N';)ticés:"'; L kl.’ .  .‘. “.“. e PR .41 :

© DOCUMENT TITLE INDEX ..........0....iiioeisis oot si s ees.. 45




HOW TO USE THIS CATALOG

General Information

Many publications in this catalog are distributed free of charge by the EPA’s Office of Ground Water
and Drinking Water (OGWDW). The Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water distributes documents
through the National Clearinghouse for Publications and Information (NCEPI) or'the EPA Office of Water
Resource Center (WRC). The NCEPI and the WRC distribute up to ten free copies of each publication
to each customer until supplies are depleted.

When OGWDW's supply of a publication is depleted, requestors are referred to either the National
Technical Information Service {NTIS) or the Educational Resources Information Center (ERIC). These
clearinghouses provide copies of OGWDW publications for a fee.

Catalog Organization

This catalog divides the documents into nine sections: 1) Bibliographies; 2) Fact Sheets, Brochures
and Pamphlets; 3) Technical Assistance Documents; 4) Youth Education; 5) Wellhead Protection;
6) Underground Injection; 7) Scientific/Fact Finding Reports; 8) National Pesticide Survey (NPS); and
9) Legislation and Federal Register notices.

The Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water has assigned most documents a unique EPA number
to assist in tracking the document. Documents are listed in order by EPA number within each section.
Documents without EPA numbers appear at the end of each section.

Entry Format

A sample page from the catalog appears on the next page. Entries are explained by comments in
italics. ‘




FACT S H EETS I BROCH U RES ) AN D PAM PH LETS T;Iis Is the section heading.

Document Title . EPA l\]umher

" Source

Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717

Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561

Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS

Call WRC at {202) 260-7786

Fach document is available from one

of these sources. Fach catalog entry
lists the document source. Reguestors
may call the source to place an order or
may mail, fax, er e-mail orders. See the
Preface for more details.

Protecting Cur Ground Water ‘ 440/6-85-006
This is the dacument title This is the EPA document number

Maintaining Safe Drinking Water 570/9-90-001

State Primacy Fact Sheet 570(F-89-020

Bottled Water Fact Sheet This has no EPA document number

NTIS: PB92-188689

Paper: A03

Fiche: AD1
NTIS provides this document as a paper copy
or on microfiche. NTIS assigned the document
the order number PB92-188689; AD3 and A1 are
price codes defined in the NTIS price code
table found elsewhere in this Preface. Contact
NTIS and reguest a paper copy or fiche copy of
document PB92-188688. ’

ERIC: G-466
Paper: $1.50

ERIC distributes paper copies of this document. The
price is $1.50. Contact FRIC and request a copy of document
G-4686.

NCEPI: 570JF-89-020

Paper: $0.0
NCEP! distributes paper copies of this document at no charge.
Contact NCEPI and reguest a copy of document 570/F-89-020.

'WRC: Order by Title

Paper: . $0.0
WRC distributes this title at no charge. Call WRC and
request a copy of the Bottled Water Fact Sheet.




ORDERING DOCUNENTS FROM NCEPI
You may order EPA documents from NCEP! the ‘following ways:

1) Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561 and order documents by EPA number,

2) Record your request on the NCEPI order form on the followingv page and mail to:
NCEPI
11029 Kenwood Road
Cincinnati, OH 45242

3) Record your request on the NCEPI order form on the following page and fax it to.NCEPI
at (513) 891-6685.

Please allow 2-3 weeks for delivery. Documents may be sent by Federal Express at the requestor’s
expense.

ORDERING DOCUNMENTS FROM WRC

You may order documents from WRC the following ways:

1) Call the WRC voice mail request line at {202) 260-7786 and order the document by title and EPA
number,

2) Mail your request to:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of Water Resource Center
RC-4100

401 M St., SW

Washington, DC 20460

3) Place your order via Internet: Wood.Patricia@EPAmail.EPA.gov

Please allow 2-3 weeks for delivery. Documents may be sent by Federal Express at the requestor’s
expense.




OFFICE OF GROUND WATER AND DRINKING WATER
NCEPI Publications Order Form

FPlease Print All Information Clearly

Publication Number - Title # of Copies Office Use

You may order up to 10 copies of each document. Please allow 2-3 weeks for delivery.

Shipto: ...........i ittt e et erereeereeaa e

T
City, Stafe, L

Daytime phone: .............. D T P

Please fax or mail this form to:

NCEPI
11029 Kenwood Road, Building 5
Cincinnati, OH 45242
Fax number: (513) 891-6685




ORDERING DOCUMENTS FROM ERIC
You may order documents from ERIC the following ways:
1) Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717 and order documents by title and ERIC number,

2) Record your order on the ERIC order form on the followmg page and
“mail it to:

Educational Resources Information Center
1929 Kenny Road
Columbus, Ohio 43210

3) Record your order on the ERIC order form on the following page and
fax it to: (614) 292-0263

Shipping and Handling
Shipping fees range from $2.00 to $10.00 Please call ERIC or see the ERIC order form on the
following page for more details on shipping and handling fees.

ORDERING DOCUMENTS FROM NTIS

Price Codes
NTIS generally uses price codes to indicate the cost of items sold. The following table Ilsts the codes
and corresponding prices.

Price Code ’ Price

AO01 : - $9.00
A02 ) 12.50
AO03 17.50
A04 through A0S A 19.50
AQ6 through A09 27.00
A10 through A13 36.50
A14 through A17 44.50
A18 through A21 52.00
A22 through A25 . 61.00

A99 Contact NTIS for price

vi




-Ship To: (Customer number if known: __ . ) ERIC / CSMEE |
Name: E |
ame EPA Order
Organization: Form
Address:
Phone ( ) -
- City/State/ZIP: | FAX ( ) -
00  ERIC/CSMEE Federal Tax ID #: 31-602-5986 PO Number
Item No. Quantity Abbreviated Title Price Total Cost

Subtotal
| Unless exempt, any organization or individual ..
residing in Ohio must pay 5.75% tax. To claim an Shipping
exemption please provide a tax number or certifi- Tax (OhiO residents)
cate with the order.
= - Total Purchase
To order by FAX, transmit this form with Purchase Order Order Subtotal| Shipping”
or credit card number to: (614) 292-0263, or 32003 10,00 $2.00
Send this Order Form and Check To: gg-g:-: gg-% gg-gg
ERIC/CSMEE $50015 7500 |  $8.00
1929 Kenny Road $75.01-3100.00 |  $10.00
Columbus, OH 43210-1080 __Over$100.00 | Add 10%

(Tel: 614-292-6717)

‘International Rates Apply Outside USA

If you prefer to use your VISA or MASTER CARD, please provide the following information:
[ Mastercard

Credit Card Number:
Expiration Date:

Cardholder's Signature :

O VISA

Cardholder's Name:

(Please Print)

4/93




ORDERING DOCUMENTS FROM NTIS (dontinued)

Telephone Orders
Call the NTIS Sales Desk between 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Eastern time, Monday through Friday at
(800) 553-NTIS. TDD for the hearing impaired {(703) 487-4639.

FAX and TELEX Orders
Record your order on the NTIS order form on the following page. Fax your order to (703) 321-8547
or {(703) 321-9038. For assistance call (703) 487-4679. International Telex - 64617.

Mail Orders
Record your order on the NTIS order form on the following page. Mail your order to:

National Technical Information Service
U.S. Department of Commerce

5285 Port Royal Road

Springfield, VA 22161

Rush Service

Rush service is available for an additional fee by calling 1-800-5653-NTIS; outside the U.S. call (703)
487-4650. Rush orders are usually shipped next day by overnight courier in the U.S. or by Air Mail
outside the U.S. Do not mail rush orders.

Methods of Payment

Customers may pay for NTIS products by: 1) American Express, MasterCard, or VISA; 2) check or
money order payable to NTIS in U.S. dollars drawn on a U.S. bank; or in U.S. dollars drawn on an
international bank with a U.S. address on the check; or in U.S. dollars drawn on a Canadian bank; (3)
an NTIS Deposit Account/ or (4) purchase order - add $7.50 per order if full payment does not
accompany order - U.S., Canada, and Mexico only,

Handling Fee
A $3 handling fee per total order applies to all orders except Rush Service.

Postage & Shipping
Orders are shipped First Class mail or equivalent to addresses in the U.S. For Air Mail service to
Canada and Mexico, add $4 per printed report and $1 per microfiche copy.

Tracing an Order : ‘
For questions about orders, write or call the Customer Service Department at (703) 487-4660 between

8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Eastern time.

vii




Please PRINT or TYPE.

Please PRINT or TYPE.

NTIS. Order Form

‘U.S. Department of Commerce
National Technical information Service
Springfield, VA 22161

To order subscriptions, call (703) 487-4630.
TDD (To place orders), call (703) 487-4639.

> Ship to éddress

> Payment

Q (703) 487-4650
or FAX this form (703) 321-8547

For Rush Service—1-800-553-NTIS

Rush service is available for an additional fee by calling the
number above. Rush orders are usually shipped next day by
overnight courier in the U.S. or by Air Mail outside the U.S.
Do not mail rush orders.

PR-OFA 513/82
All pravious versions of this order form are cbsolete

OTIC Users CIch NTIS Deposit A
Oate Contract No. 7 (1 Charge my eposit Account __ __ __ __ __ —_
Last six digits
' o "
Chargemy O oiohe
Company
. - mt No. | : i : : i
Last Nama First Irutial
Exp. . Cargholder's name
Title
Check/Money order enclosed for
Address G y $ (Payabie in U.S. collars)
{1 Bill me %—Add $7.50. Purchase orders only accepied from
Govemment agencies, educational institutions, or corporations.
CityiState/ZiP (Purchese order biling ONLY avadablo 10 addresses in the U.S., Canada & Mexico)
. ARantion Purchasa Order No
Telephione numbar FAX number
Signature: > For a copy of the latest NTIS price code converslon
(Required 1o validele aX orders) table, call (703) 487-4650 and ask for list PR-360-3
> Order Selection
Quantity Specify density
Enter NTIS order numbers Customert Unit | Paper| Micro- fo' tape orders Intematl | toTAL
(Ordaring by title alone will delay your ordar) Routing Price | Copy |fichett| Other | 1600bpi | B2s0bpi | A Mall | o0y e
(w10 8 cigha) (see )
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
SUBTOTAL from other side
tNTIS will label each item with up to eight charactars of your organization's routing coda. Handling Fee U.S. Canada & Mexico-$3
HMicrofiche is available for most paper copy reports. per order Other countries—$4
* Billing Fee, add $7.50
All prices are subject to change.

GRAND TOTAL |

[ ) OVER—Order continued on reverse




r TYPE.

o

Please PRINT o

NTIS. Side 2

> Order Selection (Cont.)

Quantity Specify density

Customer
Routing
{up to 8 digds)

Enter NTIS order numbers
(Ordering by trtle alone will delay your order)

TOTAL
PRICE

Unit Paperl Micro- for tape orders

; intemati
: Price : : Copy | fiche o"‘e'lwooap. 6250 by Mail

(990 beiow)

11,

N

12, i

13, :

14. :

15, !
16, .

17,

18,

19. ;

20.

21,

22,

23.

24.

> FREE Catalogs & Information

Call (703) 487-4850 and ask for any of the following cata-
fogs
B PR-827 - NTIS Products & Services Catalog

l PR-858 - Tour NTIS by Video Tape. NTIS-The Compelitive
Edge, Is available. The 8-minute tape gives an overview of NTIS
and its activities.

PR-797 - NTIS Alerts current awareness bulletins
PR-888 - CD-ROMs & optical discs available from NTIS
PR-868 - Environmental Highlights of best selling reports
PR-758 - Environmental software & dataflies

PR-882 - Central & Eastemn Europe Business Information
Catalog

PR-748 - Directory of Federal Laboratory Resources
PR-821 - Health care financing Administration manuals

PR-895 - Fedaral TGM Document Catalog & Databass Users

For an NTIS price code conversion table, calil (703) 487-4650.

~ Subtotal |
ENTER on the other side. I~

> International Air Mail

Paper copy reports and microfiche copies are shipped surface
mail unless Air Mail is requested.

Canada and Mexico add $4 per paper copy report

$1 per microfiche copy.

Other countries add $8 per paper copy report;

$1.25 per microfiche copy.

. Computer products are shipped Air Mail at no extra cost.

Return Policy

NTIS does not permit returns for credit or refund. NTIS will .
replace items if an error was made in filling your order, if the
item is defective, or if it was received in damaged condition. Call
(703) 487-4660.

After the original stock of a technical report is exhausted, NTIS
reprints directly from the master archive copy. These printed-to--
order copies are the best possible reproductions.

For more order forms, call (703) 487-4650 and ask for PR-OFA.




ORDERING DOCUMENTS FROM NTIS (continued)

Discounts and Credits “ .

A 25 percent discount is available for most documents if 5 to 100 copies of a single
title are ordered at the same time and shipped to the same address. For discounts on
more than 100 copies, call NTIS at (703) 487-4650.

viii







BIBLIOGRAPHIES

Document Title EPA Number Source
. Call ERIC at {614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at(513) 891-656 1
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
An Annotated Bibliography of Wellhead Protection References 440/6-87-014 NTIS: ~ PB88-148754/HDM
' Paper: A0S
Fiche: AO1
Office of Water Environmental and Program 800/B-92-001 NCEPI:  800/B-92-001
Information Systems Compendium: FY 1992 Paper: $0.0
Water-Related Newsletters 800/B-93-005 NTiS:  PB94-155660
Paper: AQb
Fiche: AD1
Oifice of Ground Water and Drinking Water 810/B-94-001 NCEPI: - 810/B-94-001
Publications List ] Paper: $0.0
Drinking Water Publications List: An Annotated 810IB-93-003 . NCEP:  810/B-93-003
Bibliography of EPA and non-EPA Technical, Paper: $0.0
Managerial, Educational and General Information
Materials
Federal Register Citations for the Safe Drinking 810/B-94-004 NCEPI:  810/B-94-004
Water Act: Compilation of References Paper: $0.0
Lead in Drinking Water: An Annotated List of Publications 812/K-93-001 NCEPi:  812/K-93-001
Paper: $0.0
Directory of Drinking Water Training Materials WRC: Order by Title
: Paper: $0.0
Drinking Water Training Resources Directory: A National ERIC: G-655

Training Coalition Directory of Current Training Materials

Paper: $16.25




FACT SHEETS, BROCHURES AND PAMPHLETS

Fact Sheet: National Primary Drinking Water
Regulations for Lead and Copper

Consumer Education Guide: Organic Chemicals in Drinking Water
Consumer Education Guide: The Value of Safe Drinking Water
Consumer Education Guide: The Regulation of Drinking Water
Summeary of the State and Federal Drinking

Water Standards and Guidelines

Safe Drinking Water Act: 1986 Amendments

570JF-91-047

§70/K-90-022

570/K-90-023

- 570/K-90-024

570/R-90-019

570/9-86-002

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at {614) 292.6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800} 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Pratecting Ground-Water: The Hidden Resource 440/6-84-001 NTIS:  PB88-111929/AS
Paper: A03
Fiche: AD1
Protecting Our Ground Water 440/6-85-006 NTIS:  PB92-188689
: Paper: AO3
Fiche: A01
Citizen's Guide to Ground-Water Protection 440/6-90-004 NCEPl:  440/6-90-004
' Paper: $0.0
State Primacy Fact Shest 570/F-89-020 NCEPI:  570/F-89-020
Paper: $0.0
Faet Sheet: Drinking Water Regulations Under 570/F-80-017 ERIC:  G-384
the Safe Drinking Water Act s Paper: $5.00
Phase Il Fact Sheet: National Primary Drinking 570/F-91-044 NCEPl:  570/F-91-044
Water Regulations for 38 Inorganic and Synthetic Paper: $0.0
Organic Chemicals .
Standardized Monitoring Framework 570/F-91-045 NCEPIL: 57UIF-91—U45

Paper: $0.0

ERIC:  G-378 -
' Paper: $1.75

NCEPI:  570/K-90-022
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/K-90-023
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI: 570/K-90-024
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/R-90-019
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-86-002
Paper: $0.0




FACT SHEETS, BROCHURES AND PAMPHLETS

Household Well Users

Document Title EPA Number Source
' Call ERIC at (614} 292-6717
Call NCEP] at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at {800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Lead Gontamination Gontrol Act {LCCA) 570/9-89-AAA NCEPI: 570/9-89-AAA
Paper: $0.0
Lead Ban: Preventing the Use of Lead in 570/9-89-BBB NCEPI:  570/9-83-BBB
Public Water Systems and Plumbing Used Paper: $0.0
for Drinking Water (Pamphlet)
Public Notification: Reporting Violations 570/9-89-CCC NCEPL:  570/9-89-CCC
of Drinking Water Standards {(Pamphlet} Paper: $0.0
Public Water Systems (PWS) Program: 570/9-89-DDD NCEPL:  570/9-89-DDD
Providing Our Nation's Drinking Water Paper: $0.0
Volatile Organic Chemicals: Are VOCs in 570/9-89-EEE . NCEPI:  570/9-89-EEE
Your Drinking Water? Paper: $0.0
Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring: 570/9-89-FFF NCEPl:  570/9-89-FFF
A Special Program to Help Public Water Paper: $0.0
Systems Protect Your Drinking Water {Pamphlet)
Protecting Our Drinking Water from Microbes 570/9-89-008 NTIS:  PB92-140581/AS
Paper: A03 -
Fiche: AD1
'Bottled Water: Helpful Facts and Information 570/9-90-GGG NCEPI:  570/9-90-6GG
Paper: $0.0
Home Water Treatment Units: Filtering 570/9-90-HHH NCEPI:  570/9-90-HHH
Fact from Fiction Paper: $0.0
Maintaihing Safe Drinking Water 570/9-90-001 ERIC:  G-466
Paper: $1.50
Your Drinking Water from Source to Tap: 570/9-90-002 NTIS:  PB92-140599/AS
EPA Regulations and Guidance Paper: AO3
‘ Fiche: AO1
Citizen Monitoring: Recommendations to 570/9-90-005 NCEPI:  570/9-90-005
Public Water System Users Paper: $0.0
Citizen Monitoring: Recommendaﬁons to 570/9-90-006 NCEPL.  570/9-90-006

Paper: $0.0




FACT SHEETS, BROCHURES AND PAMPHLETS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 2607786
Mobilization: Building Partnerships for 570!9-90-h09 NCEPI:  570/9-90-009
Safe Drinking Water Paper: $0.0
Drinking Water from Household Wells 570/9-90-013 NCEPI:  570/9-90-013
Paper: $0.0
Paying for Safe Water: Alternative Financing 570/9-90-014 NTIS:  PB92-117993
Mechanisms for State Drinking Water Programs Paper: A04
Fiche: AO1 -
What You Can Do to Keep Your Drinking Water Safe 570/9-90-500 NCEPI:  570/9-90-500

Does Your Facility Generate Autemotive Service Wastes?
Fact Sheet; Restricting Automotive Service
Station Disposal in Shallow Injection Wells

EPA’s Strategy for Protecting the Nation’s Ground
Water in the 1990s

Secondary Drinking Water Standards - Fact Sheet

National Primary Drinking Water Regulations -
Personal Computer Application

Volatile Organic Chemicals Rule - Fact Sheet

The Phasa Il Rule Fact Sheet

Mobilization: Working Together to Keep Drinking
Water Safe

BMP for Protecting Ground Water - Summary of Class
V Well BMP Fact Sheats

BMP for Protecting Ground Water for Facilities
Using Service Station Disposal Wells (5x28)

570/9-91-UIC1
570/9-91-UIC4
570/9-91-011FS
§70/9-91-019FS
570/9-91-025FS
570[9-91-0é6FS
570/9-91-027FS
§70/9-91-030FS
570/9-91-036

570/9-91-036A

Paper: $0.0

WRC:  570/9-91-UIC1
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  570/9-91-UIC4
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  570/9-91-011FS
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-019FS
Paper: $0.0

NCEPE:  570/9-81-025FS
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-026FS
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-027FS
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-030FS
) Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036A
Paper: $0.0




FACT SHEETS, BROCHURES AND PAMPHLETS

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at (614} 292.6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786

BMP for Facilities Using Industrial Disposal Wells
(5W20) :

BMP for Dry Cleaners Using Industrial Disposal Wells
{5W20) '

BMP - Photegraphic Processing Establishments, etc.
BMP for Furniture Strippers Using Industrial Disposal
BMP for Electroplaters Using Industrial Disposal Wells
BMP for Printed Circuit Board Manufacturers Using
Industrial Disposal Wells

BMP for Print Shops Using Industrial Disposal Wells
BMP - Fabricated Metal Industry Facilities Using

Industrial Disposal Wells

BMP for Medical Services Facilities Using Industrial
Disposal Wells ’

BMP for Lawn Care Establishments Using Industrial
Disposal Wells . “

BMP - Carwashes Using Industrial Disposal Wells
BMP - Facilities Using Storm Water Drainage Wells
{6D2), Improved Sinkholes (5D3), and Industrial
Drainage Wells {(5D4)

BMP - Facilities Using Special Drainage Wells {5730)

570/9-91-036B

570/9-91-036C

570/9-91-036D

570/9-91 -UFSSE
570/9-91-036F .
570/9-91-036G
570/9-91-036H
570/9-91-0361
570/9-91-0364
570/9-91-036K
570/9-91-036L

570/9-91-036M

570/9-91-036N

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036B
Paper: $0.0

NCEPl:  570/9-91-036C
‘Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036D
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036E
* Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036F
- Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-0366
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036H
Paper: $0.0

NCEP:  570/9-91-036
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036J
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-91-036K
Paper: $0.0

" NCEP:  570/9-91-036L

Paper: $0.0
NCEPI:  570/9-91-036M
Paper: $0.0

NCEPl:  570/9-91-036N
Paper: $0.0




FACT SHEETS, BROCHURES AND PAMPHLETS

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717

Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS

Call WRE at (202) 260-7786

BMP - Farms Using Agricultural Drainage Wells (5 fit.)

Fact Shest: 21 Water Conservation Measures for
Everybody ‘

Fact Shest: Total Coliform Rule

Fact Sheet: Surface Water Treatment Rule

Fact Sheet: Lead and Copper Rule

Fact Shest: Home Water Testing

Reducing Your Exposure to Radon

Radionuclides in Drinking Water: Fact Sheet
Environmental Fact Shest: Lead Leaching from
Submersible Well Pumps

Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water
Drinking Water Glossary: A Dictionary of Technical

and Legal Terms Related to Drinking Water

Fact Sheet: Lead in Drinking Water Coolers

Ground Water Protection: A Citizen's Action Checklist

Series of Fact Sheets (Public Education}

570/9-91-0360

570/9-91-100

570/9-91-200

570/9-91-300

570/9-91-400
570[9-91-500
570/9-91-600
5§70/9-91-700
747IF-94-0017
800/F-93-005
810/B-94-006
810/F-90-021
810/F-92-002

810JF-92-004

WRC:  570/9-81-0360

Paper: $0.0
NCEP:  570/9-91-100
Paper: $0.0
NCEPI:  570/9-91-200
Paper: $0.0
NCEPI:  570/9-91-300
Paper: $0.0
NCEPI:  570/9-91-400
Paper: $0.0
NCEPI:  570/9-91-500
. Paper: $0.0
WRC:  570/9-91-600
Paper: $0.0
ERIC:  G-376
Paper: $1.75

Call: 1-800-LEADFYI
Paper: $0.0

NCEPl:  800{F-93-005
Paper: $0.0

NCEP:  810/B-94-006
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  810/F-80-021
' Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  810/F-92-002
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  810/F-92-004
Papgr: $0.0




FACT SHEETS, BROCHURES AND PAMPHLETS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at {614) 292-6717
Call NCGEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at {800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Lead in Your Drinking Water: Actions You Can Take 810/F-93-001 NCEPI:  810/F-93-001
to Reduce Lead in Drinking Water Paper: $0.0
Emergency Disinfection of Drinking Water 810/F-93-002 WRC:  810/F-93-002
Paper: $0.0
National Primary Drinking Water Standards 810/F-94-001A NCEPi:  810/F-94-001A
Paper: $0.0
Is Your Drinking Water Safe? 810/F-94-002 NCEPI:  810/F-94-002
Paper: $0.0
Water Trivia Fact Sheet - For National Drinking Water Week 810/F-94-003 WRC:  810/F-94-003
: - Paper: $0.0
Secondary Drinking Water Regulations: 810/K-92-001 NCEPI:  810/K-92-001
Guidance for Nuisance Chemicals ' : Paper: $0.0
Safe Drinking Water Act: A Pocket Guide to the 810/K-93-001 NCEPI:  810/K-93-001
Requirements for the Operators of Small Water Systems Paper: $0.0
EPA’s Ground Water and Drinking Water Program: 810/R-92-001 NCEPI:  810/R-92-001
Making a Difference Paper: $0.0
Safe Drinking Water Act Reauthorization Qverview 810/8-94-001 NCEPI:  810/S-94-001
Paper: $0.0
Phase V Fact Sheet 811/F-92-001 NCEPI:  811/F-92-001
Paper: $0.0
Status of DBP Regulatory Negotiation 811/F-93-001 NCEP::  811/F-93-001
» Paper: $0.0
EPA Efforts to Reduce Risks from Microbial Contaminants 811/F-94-003 WRC:  811/F-94-003
and DisinfectantslDisinfection By-products Paper: $0.0
Controlling Microhial Contaminants and Disififectantsl 811/F-94-004 WRC:  811/F-94-004
Disinfection By-products: Benefits and Costs Paper: $0.0
EPA Efforts to Contrel Microbial and Bypreduct Risk 811/F-94-005 WRC:  811/F-94-005
Paper: $0.0




FACT SHEETS, BROCHURES AND PAMPHLETS

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at (614) 2926717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786

Lead in Drinking Water in Schools and Non-Residential
Buildings

Sampling for Lead in Drinking Water in Nursery
Schools and Day Care Facilities

Safe Drinking Water Hotline Fact Sheet
Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Reporting
Guidance Fact Shest

Helping Small Systems Gomply with the Safe Drinking
Water Act: The Role of Restructuring.

Meating the Challenge: An Update on Office of Ground
Water and Drinking Water's Mokilization Effort, Volume 5

Minimum Set of Data Elements for Ground Water Quality
- Brochura

Private Wells: Guidance for What to Do After The Flood
Information Collection Rule Fact Sheet

Fact Shest on Water Chlorination

Drinking Water Regulations and Health Advisories

Bottled Water Fact Shest

812/8-94-002
812/B-94-003
812/F-93-001
812/F-94-001
812/K-92-001
812/N-92:001
813/B.93.001
813/F-93-001
814/F.94.001
822/F-92-100

822JR-94-001

WRC:  812/B-94-002
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  812/B-94-003
Paper: $0.0

NCEPl: 812/F-93-001
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  812/F-94-001
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  812/K-92-001
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  812/N-92-001
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  813/B-93-001
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  813/F-93-001
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  814/F-94-001
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  822/F-92-100
Paper: $0.0

NCEP:  822/R-94-001
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  Order by Title
Paper: $0.0




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292.6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (806) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260.7786
Protecting the Nation’s Ground Water: EPA’s Strategy 21Z-1020 NTIS:  PB92-224765
for the 1990s ' Paper: A0S
Fiche: A1
Manual of Individual Water Supply Systems 430/9-73-003 NTIS:  PB258-402/7BA
{updated by 570/9-91-004) Paper: AO8
Fiche: AO1
- - Revision of ahove title 570/9-82-004 NTIS:  PB85-242279
(updated by 570/9-91-004) Paper: AO8
Fiche: AO1
Ground Water Pollution from Subsurface 430/9-73-012 NTIS:  PB257-323/6BA
Excavations Paper: A09
Fiche: AO1
A Manual for the Evaluation of a State Drinking Water 430/9-74-009 NTiS:  PB259-445/5BA
Supply Program Paper: A03
Fiche: AQ1
Manual for Evaluating Public Drinking Water Supplies 430/9-75-011 NTIS:  PB245-006
{Information is outdated) Paper: AD4
Fiche: AO1
Ground-Water Protection Strategy for the Environmental 440/6-84-002 NTIS:  PB88-112107
Pratection Agency Paper: AO4
Fiche: AD1
Overview of State Ground-Water Program Summaries, Volume 1 440/6-85-003 NTIS:  PB88-112081
Paper: AD4
Fiche: AO1
Selected State and Territory Ground-Water Classification Systems 440/6-85-005 NTIS:  PB88-111919
Paper: AOB
Fiche: AD1
Ground-Water Monitoring Strategy for the Environmental 440/6-85-008 NTIS:  PB111885/HDM
Protection Agency Paper: AO4
Fiche: AO1
Pesticides in Ground-Water: Background Document 440/6-86-002 NTIS:  PB88-111976/HDM

Paper: AO5




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPt at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800} 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Septic Systems and Ground-Water Protection: An Executive’s Guide 440/6-86-005 NTIS:  PB88-112131/HDM
Paper: AO3
Fiche: AO1
Septic Systems and Ground-Water Protection: A Program Manager's 440/6-86-006 NTIS:  PB88-112123/HDM
Guide and Reference Book Paper: AO7
Fiche: AD1
Guidelines for Ground-Water Classification under the EPA ;140[6-86-007 NTIS:  PB88-229067
Ground-Water Protection Strategy: Final Draft Paper: A17
Fiche: AD1
EPA Activities Related to Sources of Ground-Water Contamination  440/6-87-002 NTIS:  PB88-111901/HDM
Paper: AO7
Fiche: AO1
Sole Source Aquifer Designation Petitioners Guidance 440/6-87-003 NTIS:  PB88-111992/HDM
Paper: AO4
Fiche: AD1
Ground-Water Data Management with STORET 440/6-87-005 NTIS:  PB86-197860
Paper: A12
Fiche: AO1
Ground-Water Data Requirements Analysis for the Environmantal 440/6-87-005 NTIS:  PB87-22532
Protection Agency {duplicate #) Paper: AD4
Fiche: AO1
Septic Tank Siting to Minimize the Contamination of Ground Water  440/6-87-007 NTIS:  PB88-112115/HDM
by Microorganisms Paper: A0S
Fiche: AD1
State and Territorial Use of Ground-Water Strategy Grant Funds 440/6-87-008 NTIS:  PB88-231493/HDM
{Section 106 of the Clean Water Act) Paper: AO3
Fiche: AO1
Improved Protection of Water Resources from Long-Term 440/6-87-013 NTIS:  PB111-950/HDM
and Cumulative Pollution: Prevention of Ground-Water Paper: AO7
Contamination in the United States Fiche: AD1

10




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS |

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at (614) 282-6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at {800} 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786

Sole Source Aquifer Background Study: Cross-Program Analysis
Protecting Ground Water: Pesticides and Agricultural Pracﬁces

. EPA Workshop to Recommend a Minimum Set of Data Elements
for Ground Water: Workshop Findings Report

Indicators for Measuring Progress in Ground-Water Protection

Survey of State Ground-Water Quality Protection Legislation
Enacted from 1985 Through 1987 .

Funding Ground-Water Protection: A Quick Reference to Grants
Available Under the Clean Water Act

Progress in Ground Water Protection and Restoration

Hydrogeologic Mapping Needs for Ground-Water Protection
and Management: Warkshop Report

Guide to Ground-Water Supply Contingency Planning for
Local and State Governments: Technical Assistance Document

A Review of Sources of Ground-Water Contamination from Light

Industry: Technical Assistance Document

1

440/6-87-015
(duplicate #)’

440/6-88-001

440/6-88-005

440/5-88-006

440/6-88-007

440/6-89-004

440/6-90-001

440/6-90-002

440/6-90-003

440/6-90-005

NTIS:  PB88-230933/HDM
Paper: AQ4

Fiche: AO1

NTIS:  PB88-230628/HDM
Paper: AQS
Fiche: AD1

NTIS:  PB89-175442/HDM
Paper: AD3
Fiche: AQ1

NTIS:  PB92-114420/HDM
Paper: AQ4
Fiche: AD1

NTIS:  PB88-175475/HDM
Paper: AQB
Fiche: AO1

NTIS:  PB92-190255
Paper: A02
Fiche: AO1

NTIS:  PB92-188671
Paper: A04
Fiche: AO1

NTIS:  PB94-161189
Paper: A03
Fiche: AO1

NTIS:  PB91-145755/HDM
Paper: AQ7
Fiche: AD1

NTIS:  PB91-145938/HDM
Paper: A04
Fiche: AOT




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

Document Title EPA Number Source :
Call ERIC at (614) 292-671
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 2607786
Compendium of Federal Financial Assistance Programs; Targeting 440/6-90-008 NTIS:  PB93-116069
Programs for State and Local Ground-Water Protection Paper: AOG
‘ Fiche: AG2
Fluoridation Engineering Manual 520/9-74-022 NTIS:  PB228-371/1BA
' Paper: AOS
Fiche: AO1
Plan for EPA Implementation of the Safe Drinking Water Act on 570/B-86-003 WRC:  570/B-86-003
Interstate Carriers Paper: $0.0
Lead Monitoring Protoce! for Drinking Water 570/B-88-013 NCEPI:  570/B-88-013
Systems in Buildings Other Than Single Family Homes Paper: $0.0
Lead Monitoring Protocol for Drinking Water Systems 570/B-88-017 NCEPI: 570/8-88-017
Paper: $0.0
Guidance in Developing Health Criteria for Determining 570[0-90-016 ERIC:  570/D-90-016
Unreasonable Risks to Health Paper: $3.75
Suggested Guidelines for the Disposal of Drinking Water Treatment  570/F-80-018 ERIC:  G-366 .
Containing Naturally Occurring Radionuclides Paper: $6.75
Summary of State and Federal Drinking Water Standards 570/R-90-019 NCEPI: . 570/R-90-019
and Guidelines * Paper: $0.0
Manual for Evaluating Contamination Potential of Surface 570/9-78-003 NTIS:  PB85-211-423JAS
Impoundments Paper: AD5
Fiche: A1
A Guidance for Protection of Ground-Water Resources fram 570/9-79-017 NTIS:  PB204-900
the Effects of Accidental Spills of Hydrocarbons and Other Paper: A8
Hazardous Substances Fiche: AO1
Maethods of Preventing, Detecting, and Dealing with Surface 570/9-79-018 NTIS:  PB204-082
Spills of Contaminants Which Degrade Underground Water Sources ‘ Paper: AGG
for Public Water Systems Fiche: AO1
Dacision-Maker's Guide in Water Supply Management 570/9-80-003 NTIS:  PB158-973
Paper: AO8
Fiche: AO1

12




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

EPA Number

Document Title Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTiS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Manual of Individual Water Supply Systems 570/9-82-004 NTIS:  PB85-242-279/AS
fupdated by 570/9-91-004) : Paper: AO8
" Fiche: AD1
Descriptive Summary: Survey of Operating and Financial 570/9-82-006 NTIS:  PB83-180-539
Characteristics of Community Water Systems Paper: AO8
Fiche: AD1
Trihalomethanes in Drinking Water - Issues Associated with 570/9-83-002 NTIS:  PB86-205-457
Sampling, Analysis, Monitoring and Compliance Paper: AD8
Fiche: AO1
Regionalization Options for Small Water Systems . 570/9-83-008 NTIS:  PB84-194-836
: Paper: AO8 .
Fiche: AD1
Nitrate Removal for Small Public Water Systems 570/9-83-009 NTIS:  PB84-193-044
Paper: AO8
Fiche: AD1
Radionuclide Removal for Small Public Water Systems 570/3-83-010 NTIS:  PB84-194-851
’ ‘ Paper: AO8
Fiche: AO1
Turbidity Removal for Small Public Water Systems 570/9-83-011 NTIS:  PB84-193-653
Paper: AD8
Fiche: AO1
Microorganism Removal for Small Public Watér Systems 570/9-83-012 NCEPI:  570/9-83-012
Paper: $0.0
Corrasion in Potable Water Systems 570/9-83-013 NCEPI:  570/9-83-013
Paper: $0.0
Corrosion Manual for Internal Corrosion of Water 570/9-84-001 NCEPL:  570/9-84-001
Distribution Systems ) Paper: $0.0
Surface Impoundment Assessment 570/9-84-002 NTIS:  DE84901182
Paper: A10
Fiche: AD1

13




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at {614) 292.6717
Call NCEP] at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786

Emergency Planning for Potable Water Supplies

Handbook of State Management Practices

Techniques for the Assessment of the Carcinogenic Risk
to the U.S. Population Due to Exposure to Selected Volatile
Organic Chemicals from Drinking Water via the Ingestion,
Inhalation and Dermal Routes

Sanitary Survey Training Manual - Micronesia

Handbook for Special Public Notification for Lead
for Public Drinking Water Supplies

Sanitary Survey Training: Instructor’s Guide for Inspectors
of Small Water Systems

Sanitary Survey Training: Instructor’s Guide for Sanitarians
of Micronesia

Sanitary Survey Field Guide for Sanitarians of Micronesia
Sanitary Survey Training Student Reference Manual

How to Convert from THM to VOC Purge and Trap Gas
Chromatagraphic Analysis

Lead in Schaol Drinking Water

General Public Notification for Public Water Systems

570/9-85-SPD-1

570/9-85-SPD-2

570/9-85-001

570/9-87-005

570/9-88-002
570/9-88-003

570/9-88-004
570/9-88-005
570/9-88-006
570/9-88-011 .
570/9-89-001

570/9-89-002

14

WRC:  570/9-85-SPD1
Paper: $0.0

NTIS:  PB92-164755/AS
Paper: AO8
Fiche: AG2

NTIS:  PB84-213-941
Paper: A12
Fiche: AO1

WRC:  570/9-87-005
Paper: $0.0

NTIS:  PB92-164722/AS
Paper: AO4
Fiche: AO1

NTIS:  PB93-115871
Paper: AO1
Fiche: AO3

NCEPI:  570/9-88-004
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-88-005
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-88-006
Paper: $0.0

~ NCEPI:  570/9-88-011

Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  570/9-89-001
Paper: $0.0

NTIS:  PB93-167096
Paper: A0S
Fiche: AD1




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292.6717
Call NCEP! at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786

15

Ensuring the Viability of New, Small Drinking Water Systems: 570/9-89-004 NTIS:  PB89-187-413JAS
A Study of State Programs Paper: AO7
Fiche: AG1
Public Notification for Public Water Systems (Pamphlet) 570/9-89-006 NCEPL: . 570/9-89-006
Paper: $0.0
Crass-Connection Control Manual v 570/9-89-007 NCEPi:  570/9-89-007
. Paper: $0.0
Drinking Water Systems: Three Approaches to Improve 570/9-89-008 NTIS:  PB92-164714 #
Mobile Home Park Gompliance ‘ Paper: ADb
: ' Fiche: A02
Water System Self-Assessment for Mobile Home Parks 570/9-89-011 NTIS:  PB91-129-809
‘ Paper: AO3
Fiche: AO1
Self-Assessment for Small Privately-Owned Water Systems 570/9-89-012 NTIS:  PB91-128-791
Paper: A03
Fiche: AD1
Water System Self-Assessment for Homeowners’ Associations 570/9-89-013 NTIS:  PB91-129-775
Paper: A03
Fiche: AO1
Self-Assessment for Small Publicly-Owned Water Systems 570/9-88-014 NTIS:  PB91-129-783
‘ Paper: AO3
Fiche: AG1
Resource Guide for Small Drinking Water Systems 570/9-89-015 NTIS:  PB91-129-767
Paper: A0S
Lead in School Drinking Water: A Manual for Schools and l570!9-89-017 NCEPI:  570/9-88-017
Daycare Centers Paper: $0.0
| R
Guidance Manual for Compliance with the Filtration and 570/9-89-018 NTIS:  PB90-148-016/AS
Disinfection Rule ‘ Paper: A21
Fiche: AO3
|
\
|
|




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

EPA Number

Document Title Source
Call ERIC at {614} 2926717
Call NCEP! at (513) 891-6561
Calt NTIS at {300) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 2607786
Improving the Viability of Existing Small Drinking Water Systems 570/9-90-004 NTIS:  PB91-179-010
Paper: AO3
Fiche: AD1
Manuat for Certification of Laboratories Analyzing Drinking Water: 570/9-90-008 NTIS: PBQU-ZZU-EOUIAS
Criteria and Procedures Quality Assurance - Third Edition Paper: A03
{updated by: 570/9-80-008A & 814/B-52-002) Fiche: AO1
Manual for the Certification of Laboratories Analyzing 570/9-90-008A NCEPI: 570!9-90-008A
Drinking Water: Change 1 Paper: $0.0
({See Change 2 also: 814/B-92-002)
Risk Assessment Methodologies: Comparing EPA and 570/9-90-012 NTIS:  PB92-137462/AS
State Appraaches ' : Paper: A0S
Fiche: AD1
State Drinking Water Administrative Penalty Programs: 570/9-91-001 NTIS: PB91-1813933
An Inventory of State Practices Paper: AQ7
Fiche: AO1
Establishing Programs to Resolve Small Drinking Water 570/9-91-002 NTIS: PB91-179-028
System Viability: A Summary of the Federal/State Workshop Paper: AD4
Fiche: AO1
Manual of Small Public Water Supply Systems 570/9-91-003 NTIS: PB92-117936
Paper: A0S
Manuat of Individual and Non-Public Water Supply Systems 570/9-91-004 NTIS: PB92-T17944
Paper: A0S
A Study of State Operator Certification Programs 570/9-91-005 NTIS: PB92-137199
{duplicate #) Paper: A0S
Fiche: AO1
Florida Small Systems Compliance Project 570/9-91-006 NCEPI: 570/9-91-006
Paper: $0.0
A Review of Methods for Assessing Nonpoint Source 570/9-91-010 NTIS: PB92-188697
Contaminated Ground Water Discharge to Surface Water Paper: AO6
Fiche: AO2

16




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Calt ERIC at (614) 292-6717

Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTiS

Call WRC at (202) 260-7786

Technologies and Costs for Ground Water Disinfection

Managing Ground-Water Contamination Sources in Wellhead
Protection Areas: A Priority Setting Approach

Guide for Conducting Contaminant Source Inventories for
Public Drinking Water Supplies: Technical Assistance Document

Ground-Water Indicator State Pilot Studies for Idaho,
Minnesota and New Jersey: Findings Report

Restructoring Manual: How Do | Go About it?

Ground-Water Indicator Pilot Study in the State of Idaho
Ground-Water Indicator Pilot Study i.n the State of New Jersey
Ground-Water Indicator Pilot Study in the State of Minnesota
Drinking Water Handbook for Public Officials

Obtaining Low Cost Treatment Technologies for

Small Drinking Water Systems: A Workhook

Lead in Drinking Water Regulations: Public Education Guidance

Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving
<100 persons

Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving
101 to 500 Persons .

570/9-91-013

570/9-91-023

570/9-91-033

570/9.91-034

570/9-91-035
570/9-91-037
570/9-91-038
570{9-91-039
81013-92-616
810/-92-019

812/B-92-002

812/B-92-003

812/8-92-004

NTIS: PB91-242388
Paper: A14
Fiche: AO3

NTIS: PB93-115863
Paper: A12
Fiche: A3

NCEP:: 570/9-91-033
“Paper: $0.0

NCEPI: 570/9-91-034
Paper: $0.0

NCEPi: 570/9-91-035
Paper: $0.0

NCEPl: 570/9-91-037
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI: 570/9-91-038
: Paper: $0.0

NCEPI: 570/9-91-039
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI: 810/B-92-016
Paper: $0.0

WRC: 810/B-92-019
Paper: $0.0

NTIS: PB93-101078
Paper: A04
Fiche: AO1

ERIC: G-400
Paper: $4.00

ERIC:  G-401
Paper: $4.00




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEP!I at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202} 260-7786
Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving 812/B-92-005 ERIC:  G-402
501 to 3,300 Persons Paper: $4.00
Lead and Copper Monitering Guidance for Water Systems Serving 812/B-92-006 ERIC:  G-403
3,301 to 10,000 Persons Paper: $4.00
Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving 812/B-92-007 ERIC:  G-404
10,001 to 50,000 Persons Paper: $6.75
Monitoring Requirements for Lead and Copper: Water Systems 812/B-92-008 ERIC: G-422
Serving 50,001 to 100,000 Persons : Paper: $6.75
Monitoring Requirements for Lead and Copper: Water Systems 812/B-92-009 ERIC:  G-423
Serving > 100,000 Persons Paper: $6.75
Fedaeral Reporting Data System (FRDS-Hl} Interactive Retrieval 812/B-93-001 WRC:  812/B-93-001
Guide Paper: $0.0
Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS-Il) Data Entry Instructions 812/B-93-002 WRC:  812/B-93-002
' Paper: $0.0
Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS-ll) Data Element Dictionary 812/B-93-003 WRC:  812/B-93-:003
' Paper: $0.0
Stata Reporting Guidance for Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring  812/B-94-001 WRC:  812/B-94-001
Paper: $0.0
Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS-ll) Data Base Structure Chart 812/F-94-002 WRC:  812/F94-002
Paper: $0.0
Public Notification for Public Water Systems: Operator’s Manual 812/p-93-001 WRC:  812/P-93-001
) Paper: $0.0
Public Notification Requirements (Poster) 812/P-93-002 WRC:  812/P-93-002
Paper: $0.0
An Overview of Existing State Alternative Financing 812/R-92-001 NCEPL 812IR.-92-001
Programs: Drinking Water System Capital Needs in the 1990s Paper: $0.0
Obtaining Drinking Water Funding: A Review of Eight State 812/R-92-002 WRC:  812/R-92-002

Capacity Efforts

Paper: $0.0




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

EPA Number

Document Title Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292.6717
' Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Guidance on Enforcement of the Requirements of the 812/R-92-003 NTIS:  PB93-18633
Surface Water Treatment Rule Paper: AD3
Fiche: AO1
Lead and Copper Rule - Definitions and Federal Reporting 812/R-92-004 NTIS: PB93-156131
for Milestones, Violations and SNCs Paper: AO4
Fiche: AO1
Evaluation of Demonstration Techhologies: Quail Creek Water 812/R-93-001 ERIC:  G-406
System Paper: $4.00
Institutional Solutions to Drinking Water Prohlems: 812/R-93-002 ERIC: G-631
Maine Case Studies Paper: $2.75
innovative Options for Finéncing Nongovernmental Public 812/R-93-004 NCEPI: 812/R-93-004
Water Supplies’ Needs Paper: $0.0
Small Systems Technology Initiative: Evaluation of Demanstration 812/R-94-002 WRC:  812/R-94-002
Technologies Paper: $0.0
Public Water Supply Supervision (PWSS) Program Priority Guidance ~ 812/X-92-001 NCEPl: 812/X-92-001
‘ Paper: $0.0
Handhook for State Ground Water Managers 813/B-92-001 NTIS: PB94-161171
Paper: AO3
Fiche: AD1
Definitions for the Minimum Set of Data Elements for 813/B-92-002 NTIS:  PB93-157600
Ground Water Quality Paper: AOG
Fiche: A2
Federal Agency Ground Water Technical Assistance Directory 813/B-93-003 NCEPI: 813/B-93-003
Paper: $0.0
Case Studies in Wellhead Protection: Ten Examples of Innovative 813/R-92-002 NCEPI: 813/R-92-002
Wellhead Protection Programs Paper: $0.0
A Guide for Cost-Effectiveness and Cost-Benefit Ahalysis of State  813/R-93-001 NCEPL: 813/R-93-001
and Local Groundwater Protection Programs Paper: $0.0

19




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

EPA Number

Final National Guidance for Comprehensive State Ground Water
Protection Programs

Document Title Source
Call ERIC at (614) 2926717
Call NCEP{ at (513) 891.6561
Call NTIS at {800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
A Review of Methods for Assessing Aquifer Sensitivity and Ground  813/R-93-002 NTIS: PB94-154127
Water Vulnerability to Pesticide Contamination Paper: A10
Fiche: AO3
Ground Water Resource Assessment 813/R-93-003 NCEPIL: é13lR-93-003
Paper: $0.0
Pocket Sampling Guide for Operators of Small Water Systems 814/B-92-001 ERIC: G-654
Paper: $6.50
- Manusl for the Certification of Laboratories Analyzing 814/B-92-002 NCEPI: 814/B-92-002
Drinking Water Criteria and Procedures - Change 2 Paper: $0.0
{Sea also: 570/9-90-008 & 570/9-90-008A)
Packst Sampling Guide for Operators of Small Water Systems: 814/B-94-001 WRC: 814/B-94-001
Phases Il and IV Paper: $0.0
DBPJICR Analytical Msthods Guidance Manual: 814/P-94-001 NTIS: PB94-154077
Public Comment Draft Paper: AOG
Fiche: A02
Application of Dye-Tracing Techniques for Determining Solute- - 904/6-88-001 NTIS: PB92-231356
Transport Characteristics of Ground Water in Karst Terranes ' ' Paper: AQB
Fiche: AD2
Drinking Water Information Guide ERIC: G-471

Paper: $13.50

ERIC:  G-347
Paper: $30.50




TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENTS

Document Title " EPA Number Source
’ Call ERIC at (514) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786

Guidance Manual for Cdmpliance with the Filtration and E NTIS:  PB93-222933

Disinfection Requirements for Public Water Systems Using : Paper: A16
Surface Water ‘ Fiche: AO1

Lead and Copper Rule Guidance Manual

Volume 1: Monitoring ' NTIS:  PB92-112101/AS
Paper: A10
Fiche: AD3
Volume 2: Corrosion Control Treatment 811/B-92-002 NTIS:  PB93-101533
‘ Paper: A10
A Learning Guide for State/Local Drinking Water Agreements ERIC: G473
Paper: $15.00
Possible Monitoring Réquirements for the Disinfectants/Disinfection ERIC:  G-407
By-Products (D/DBP) Regulations ‘ Paper: $2.25
Surface Water Treatment Rule: Implementation Manual ERIC:  G-624

Paper: $13.00

Total Coliform Rule: Implementation Manual {including Appendix D) ERIC:  G-408

Paper:$9.75
Water Treatmeht Plant Simulation WRC:  Order by Title
Program Version 1.55 - User's Manual Paper: $0.0

(Use with the diskette listed below)

Water Treatment Plant Simulation - Diskette WRC:  Order by Title
Disk: $0.0

21




YOUTH EDUCATION

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at (513),891-6561
Call NTIS at (800} 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786

Science Demonstration Projects in Drinking Water
(Grades K-12)

Drinking Water Activities for Teachers and Students
Student Activity Sheets for Drinking
Water Projects

Student Activity Sheet: Tracking Pollution,
A Hazardous Whodunnit

Water Trivia Fact Sheet - For National Drinking Water Week

22

570/9-80-007

810/B-94-005

810/F-92-003.

. 810/F-93-003

810/F-94-003

NCEPI:  570/9-90-007
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  810/B-94-005
Paper: $0.0 .

NCEPl:  810/F-92-003
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI:  810/F-93-003
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  810/F-94-003
Paper: $0.0




WELLHEAD PROTECTION

Document Title EPA Number Scource
Call ERIC at (614) 2926717
Call NCEP! at (513) 8916561
_Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786

Wellhead Protection: A Decision Maker's Guide ' 440/6-87-009 NTIS:  PB88-111893/HDM
Paper: A03
Fiche: AD1
Guidelines for Delineation of Wellhead Protection Areas 440/6-87-010 NTIS:  PB88-111430/HDM
' Paper: A10
Fiche: AQ1
Guidance for Applicants for State Wellhead Protection Program 440/6-87-011 : NTIS: PB88-111422/HDM
Assistance Funds Under the Safe Drinking Water Act : Paper: A04
. Fiche: AO1
An Annotated Bibliography of Wellhead Protection References 440/6-87-014 NTIS: PB88-148754/HDM
‘ Paper: AQb
Fiche: AO1
Surface Geophysical Techniques for Aquifer and Wellhead 440/6-87-016 NTIS:  PB88-229505/HDM
Protection Area Delineation Paper: AD4
Fiche: AG1
Model Assessments for Delineating Wellhead' Protection Areas: 440/6-88-002 NTIS: PB88-231485
Technical Reports _ Paper: A13
‘ Fiche: AQ01
DBeveloping a State Welthead Protection Program: A User’s Guide to  440/6-88-003 NTIS:  PB89-173751/HDM
Assist State Agencies Under the Safe Drinking Water Act \ . Paper: A03
. ' - Fiche: AO1
Local Financing for Wellhead Protection Areas 440!6-89-001 NCEPI: 440/6-89-001
Paper: $0.0
" Wellhead Protection Program: Tools for Local Government : 440/5-89-002 NTIS: PB83-101111
‘ ‘ ' Paper: A04
Fiche: AO1
Protecting Local Ground-Water Supplies Through Wellhead Protection 570/9-91-007 NCEPI: 570/9-91-007
Paper: $0.0
Wellhead Protection Strategies for Confined Aquifer Settings 570/8-91-008 ERIC:  G-650

Paper: $18.50

23




WELLHEAD PROTECTION

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at (614) 2926717

Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) §53-NTIS

Call WRC at {202) 2607786

Delineation of Wellhead Protection Areas in Fractured Rocks

Why Do Wellhead Protection?

Compendium of Local Wellhead Protection Ordinances

Compendium of Local Wellhead Protection Ordinances: AL-D

Compendium of Local Wellhead Protection Ordinances: IL-NE

Compendium of Local Wellhead Protection Ordinances: NV-OK

Compendium of Local Wellhead Protection Ordinances: OR-WY

Seminar Publication - Wellhead Protection: A Guide for
Small Communities

Wellhead Protection in Confined, Semi-Confined, Fractured, and
Karst Aquifer Seftings

Development and Use of Enhanced Geographic
Information Systems (GIS) Technology in Wellhead
Protection for Catroll Co., MD

Case Studies in Wellhead Protection: 10 Examples of Innovative
Welthead Management Programs

570/9-91-008

570/3-91-014

5}019-91-024
570/9-91-024A
§70/9-91-024B
§70/9-91-024C
570/9-91-024D
625/R-93-002

813/K-93-001
813/R-92-001

813/R-92-002

ERIC: G-382
Paper: §17.50

NTIS:  PB93-115921

Paper: A03
Fiche: AO1
WRC:  570/9-91-024 ‘
Paper: $0.0
WRC:  570/9-91.024A
Paper: $0.0
WRC: 570/9-91-024B
Paper: $0.0
WRC:  570/9-91-024C
Paper: $0.0
WRC: 570/9-91-024D
Paper: $0.0
ERIC: G-118

Paper: §$17.50

NTIS: PB94-109402
Paper: AD2
Fiche: A1

ERIC: G-109
Paper: $13.50

NCEPI: 813/R-92-002
Paper: $0.0




UNDERGROUND INJECTION

Injection Wells, Current Inventory, Effects on Ground Water,
Technical Recommendations

25

- Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292.6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at {800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Compilation of Industrial and Municipal Injection Wells 520/9-74-020
in the U.S. (Two-volume set)
Volume 1 NTIS:  PB257-625/7BA
Paper: A99
Fiche: AO1
Volume 2 NTIS: PB257-625/4BA
Paper: A99
Fiche: AO1
Federal Financial Demonstrations for Owners and Operators of 570/9-84-007 NTIS: PB86-205994
Class Il Injection Wells - A Summary Paper: A03
Fiche: AO1
Report to Congress: Injection of Hazardous Waste 570/9-85-003 NTIS: PB86-2033-056/AS
: Paper: A13
Fiche: AO1
Guidance Document on Evaluation of Injection Well Manifold 570/9-85-005 NTIS: PB86-203833
Monitoring Systems Paper: AQ4
Fiche: AO1
Technical Assistance Document: Corrosion, Its Detection and 570/9-87-002 NTIS: PB93-115897
Control in Injection Wells Paper: A04
Fiche: A02
The Application and Calibration of Pressure Instruments and 570/9-87-003 WRC: 570/9-87-003
Flow Control Devices as Applied to Injection Wells Paper: $0.0
Report to Congress on Class V Injection Wells 570/9-87-006 NTIS: PB88-111596
' Paper: A99
Fiche: AQ1
Executive Summary of the Report to Congress: Class V 570/9-87-007 NCEPI: 570/9-87-007

Paper: $0.0




UNDERGROUND INJECTION

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786

Undarground Injection Control Program ' 570/9-89-003 NTIS: PB93-115905
- Annual Report Paper: AO3
Fiche: AG1
Federal Financial Responsibility Demonstrations for Owners and 570/9-90-003 WRC:  570/9-90-003
Operators of Class Il and Oil-and Gas-Related Injection Wells Paper: $0.0
A Directory of State and EPA Regional Shallow Injection Well 570/9-91-UIC2 WRC:  570/9-91-UIC2
Control Programs ‘ Paper: $0.0
Analysis of the Effects of EPA Restrictions on the Deep 570/9-91-031 NTIS: PB93-166940
Injection of Hazardous Waste Paper: AO3
Fiche: AD1
Indian Primacy Procedures Handbook for the Public Water System  812/B-93-004 ERIC: G-635
Suparvision Program and the Underground Injection Control Program Paper: $20.00
WATERS: Well Activities Tracking, Evaluation and Reporting System 813/B-93-002 ' WRC: 813/B-93-002
Version 2.0, User Guide . Paper: $0.0 -
{Use with diskettes listed below) :
WATERS Program Diskette . 813/C-93-001 WRC: 813/C-93-001
Disk: $0.0

WATERS GIS Data Diskettes {one per requestor):

Reqion - States Included

} - CT,ME,MANH,RIVT 813/C-93-002 WRC:‘ 813/C-93-002
Disk:  $0.0

1t - NJ,NY,PR,VI 813/C-93-003 WRC: 813/C-93-003
Disk: $0.0

iit - BE,DC,MD,PA VAWV v 813/C-93-004 WRC: 813]0-93-004
Disk: $0.0

IV - ALFL,GAKY,MS,NC,SC, TN 813/C-93-005 WRC: 81316-93-005

Disk: $0.0




UNDERGROUND INJECTION

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 881-6561
Call NTIS at (800} 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
V - ILIN,MLMN,OH,WI 813/C-93-006 WRC:  813/C-93-006
Disk: $0.0
Vi - AR,LANM,0K, TX 813JC-93-007 WRC:  813/C-93-007
Disk: $0.0
VIi - 1A,KS,MO,NE 813/C-93-008 WRC: 813/C-93-008
Disk: $0.0
VIl - CO,MT,ND,SD,UT, WY 813/C-93-009 WRC:  813/C-93-009
Disk: $0.0
IX - AZ,CA HLNV,AS,GU 813/C-93-010 WRC:  813/C-93-010
' - Disk: $0.0
X - AK,ID,OR, WA 813/C-93-011 WRC:  813/C-93-011
‘ Disk: $0.0
Underground Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water 813/F-94-001 WRC:  813/F-94-001
. Paper: $0.0
Class 1 Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water 813/F-94-002 WRC:  813/F-94-002
: ‘ Paper: $0.0
Class 1l Injection Wells and Your Drinkin‘g Water 813/F-94-003 WRC:  813/F-94-003
' Paper: $0.0
Class 1l Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water 813/F-94-004 _WRC: 813/F-94-004
' ' Paper: $0.0
Class IV Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water 813/F-94-005 WRC: 813/F-94-005

27

Paper: $0.0




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at {800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Reducing Lead in Drinking Water: A Benefit Analysis 230/9-86-019 NTIS:  PB89-100-887/AS
Paper: A15 '
Fiche: AO1
Pilot Study of Drinking Water Systems at Bureau of 430/9-73-004 NTIS:  PB257-285/7BA
Reclamation Developments Paper: A04
Fiche: A01
Drinking Water Systems for the Traveling Public 430/9-73-009 NTIS:  PB257-304/6BA
Paper: A02
Fiche: AO1
A Pilot Study of Drinking Water Systems on and Along 430/9-73-018 NTIS:  PB257-320/2BA
National Systems of Interstate and Defense” Highways Paper: A04
Fiche: AQ1
School Water Supply Flueridation 430/9-75-004 NTIS:  PB257-402/7BA
Paper: A02
Fiche: AO1
Chemical Analysis of Interstate Carrier Water Supply Systems 430/9-75-005 NTIS:  PB257-600/7BA
' Paper: A0S
Fiche: AO1
Monograph of the Effectiveness and Cost of Water Treatment 430/9-75-008 NTIS:  PB242-442(2BA
Processes for the Removal of Specific Contaminants ' Paper: A1b
Fiche: AO1
EPA Workshop to Recommend a Minimum Set of Data Elements 440/6-88-005 ERIC:  G-827
for Ground Water: Warkshop Findings Report Paper: $4.50
A Pilot Study of Drinking Water Systems in the National 520/9-74-016 NTIS:  PB240-494/5BA
Patk Service System Paper: A0S
Fiche: AD1
Inventory of Interstate Carrier Water Supply Systems by 520/9-74-017 NTIS:  PB257-360/4BA

State and EPA Region

Paper: A0S
Fiche: A1




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEP] at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Pilot Study of Drinking Water Systems in the U.S. 520/9-74-019 NTIS:  PB240-493/7BA
Farest Service System Paper: AOB
Fiche: AO1
A Guide to the Interstate Carrier Wéter Supply 520/9-74-024 NTIS:  PB259-858/9BA
Certification Program ~ Paper: AO2
Fiche: AD1
Preliminary Assessment of Suspected Carcinogens 560/4-75-003 NTIS:  PB244-415/6BA

in Drinking Water

Summary of Changes to the Implementation Status of the
Safe Drinking Water Act...and the Lead Contamination
Control 'Acg...

Evaluation of the Microbiology Standards for Drinking Water
Removal of Excess Fluoride in Drinking Water

Surface Impoundments and Their Effects on Ground-Water Quality
in the U.S: - A Preliminary Survey

Surface Impoundments and Their Effects on Ground-Water
Quality in the U.S. - A Preliminary Survey, Executive Summary

Human Viruses in the Agquatic Environment:
A Report to Congress

Environmental Lead Problem: The Assessment of Lead in
Drinking Water for a Multi-media Perspective

29

570/R-81-048

570/9-78-00C

570/9-78-001

570/9-78-004

570/9-78-005

570/9-78-006

570/9-79-003

Paper: AG3
Fiche: AD1

ERIC:  6-374

Paper: $5.75

NTIS:  PB297-119
Paper: A11
Fiche: AD1

NTIS:  PB82-237090
Paper: AD2
Fiche: AD1

NTIS:  PB82-211423
Paper: A03
Fiche: AO1

NTIS:  PB85-211541
Paper: A03
Fiche: AD1

NTIS:  PB85-212363/AS
Paper: AD3
Fiche: AO1

NTIS:  PB296-556/4BE
Paper: A08
Fiche: AD1




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

Document Title

EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614} 292.6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
€all WRC at (202) 260-7786
Viruses, Organics and Other Health-Related Constituents 570/9-79-019 NTIS:  PB80-121-003
of the Occoquan Watershed and Water Service Areas - Paper: AD9
Part It Trihalomethanes, Pesticides and Metals Fiche: AD1
Oxidation Techniques in Drinking Water Treatment: 570/9-79-020 NTIS:  PB301-313/3BE
Drinking Water Pilot Project Paper: A99
Fiche: AO1
Small System Water Treatment Symposium 570/9-79-021 NTIS:  PB82-237-108
Paper: AQ7
Fiche: AO1
Viruses, Organics and Other Health-Related Constituents 570/9-80-002 NTIS:  PB81-204950
of the Occoquan Watershed and Watershed Area - Paper: AD7
Part Ili: Viruses Fiche: AO1
Uranium in U.S. Surface, Ground and Domestic Waters - 570/9-81-001 NTIS:  PB82-258-740
Vaolume 1 Paper: A12
Fiche: AO1
Radioactivity in Drinking Water 570/9-81-002 NTIS:  PB81-192833
Paper: A0S
Fiche: AO1
Sampling Frequency - Microbiological Drinking Water Regulations 570/9-82-001 NTIS:  PB83-127738
Paper: A09
Fiche: AO1
Manual for the Certification of Laboratories Analyzing 570/9-82-002 NTIS:  PB85-165-991/AS
Drinking Water Paper: A04
(See updates also: 570/9-90-008, 570/3-90-0084 & 814/B-82-002) Fiche: AO01
Mathods of Removing Uranium from Drinking Water and Present 570/9-82-003 " NTIS:  PB88-120-795/AS
Municipal Water Treatment and Potential Removal Methods Paper: AQ6
Fiche: A01
Repert of Workshop Proceedings Protocol Development: 570/9-82-005 NTIS:  PB83-173-112
Criteria and Standards for Potable Reuse and Feasible Paper: A21
Alternatives Fiche: A01

30




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

Drinking Water

31

Document Title EPA Number Source
‘ Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800} 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786
Drinking Water Pilot Study Summary - NATO/CCMS 570/9-82-007 NTIS:  PB83-256-875
Paper: A11
Fiche: AD1
Assessment of Microbiology and Turbidity Standards for 570/9-83-001 NCEPI:  570/9-83-001
" Drinking Water: Proceedings of a Workshop - Paper: $0.0
December 2-4, 1981
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions: 570/9-84-003 WRC: ﬁrder by Title
Executive Summary Paper: $0.0
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions: 570/9-84-004 NTIS:  PB88-213-517
Technical Summary ' Paper: AD7
Fiche: AD1
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions: 570/9-84-004a NTIS:  PB84-222-330
Volume | Paper: A18
' Fiche: AO1
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions: 570/9-84-004b NTIS:  PB84-222-348
Volume [l Paper: A19
Fiche: AD1
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions: 570/9-84-004c NTIS:  PB84-222-355
Volume I ‘ Paper: A20
Fiche: AQ1
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions: 570/9-84-004d . . NTIS:  PB84-222-363
Volume IV Paper: A14
Fiche: AO1
Adsorptien Techniques in Drinking Water Treatment 570/9-84-005 NTIS:  PB85-123-230
(NATO-CCMS Series) Paper: A99
Fiche: AO01
Drinking Water Microbiology (NATO-CCMS Series) 570/9-84-006 NTIS:  PB85-144-343
Paper: AS9
Fiche: A01
Proceedings: National Workshop on Radionuclides in 570/9-85-002 NTIS:  PB85-188-883

Paper: A20




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (14) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786

Economic Assessment of Reducing Fluoride in Drinking Water 570/9-86-001 NTIS:  PB93-115830
Paper: A0S
Fiche: AO1
Indian Drinking Water Supply Study 570/9-88-001 NTIS:  PB88-213-913/AS .
Paper: A11
Fiche: AO1
Regulatory Impact Analysis of Pmposéd National Drinking 570/9-88-008 NTIS:  PB89-122-139/AS
Water Regulation for Lead and Copper Paper: AGG
Fiche: AD1
Comparative Health Effects Assessment of Drinking Water 570/9-88-009 NTIS:  PB89-173-710/AS
Treatment Technologies: A Report to Congress : Paper: AO9
Fiche: AO1
Regulatory Impact Analysis: Benefits and Costs of Final 570/9-89-010 NTIS:  PB89-207-872/AS
Surface Water Treatment Rule . Paper: A04
Fiche: AO1
Activated Carbon Adsorption of Di-Bremachloropropane 570/9-89-019 NTiS:  PB90-151341
Paper: A0S
Fiche: AD1
Disinfection By-Products in U.S. Drinking Water, 570/9-90-010a NTIS:  PB90-240-078
Velume 1 - Report Paper: A16
Fiche: AQ2
Disinfection By-Products in U.S. Drinking Water, 570/9-90-010b NTIS:  PB90-240-086
Volume 2 - Appendices : Paper: AO7
Fiche: AO1
Status Report on Development of Regulations for 570/3-91-040 ERIC:  G-200
Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products k Paper: $5.00
Clean Water and the American Economy 800/R-93-001a ERIC:  G-656
{Proceedings: Surface Water) - Volume | Paper: 533'25,

32




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

Document Title

EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292.6717
Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786
Clean Water and the American Economy 800/R-93-001b ERIC:  G-657
{Proceedings: Ground Water) - Volume i Paper: $16.50
Administration Recommendationé for Safe Drinking Water 810/F-93-004 NCEPl:  810/F-93-004
Act Reauthorization ' Paper: $0.0
(See also: 810/R-93-007)
Waxman Status Report: August 13, 1892 810/R-92-003 NCEPI:  810/R-92-003
Paper: $0.0
Technical and Economic Capacity of States and Public 810/R-93-001 NCEPi:  810/R-93-001
Water Systems to Implement Drinking Water Regulations Paper: $0.0
(See also: 810/F-93-004)
Case Studies Assessing Low-Cost, In-Place Technologies 810/R-94-001 NCEPI:  810/R-94-001
at Small Water Systems Paper: $0.0
Simulation of Raw Water and Treatment Parameters in Support 811/R-92-001 NTIS:  PB93-134401
of the Disinfection By-Products Regulatory Impact Analysis Paper: A03
Fiche: AO1
Simulation of Compliance Choices for the Disinfection By-Products  811/R-92-002 NTIS:  PB93-134385
Regulatory Impact Analysis Paper: AO3
Fiche: AO1
Occurrence Assessment for Disinfectants and Disinfection 811/R-92-003 -NTIS:  PB93-134377
By-Products (Phase 6a) in Public Drinking Water Paper: AD4
Fiche: AO01
Status Report on Analytical Methods to Support the 811/R-92-004 NTiS:  PB93-134898
Disinfectants/Disinfection By-Products Regulations Paper: AO3
' Fiche: AD1
Framework for Decision Making: EPA Perspective 811/R-92-005 ERIC:  G-198
: ' Paper: $8.25
Status Report on Development of Draft MCLGs for Disinfectants 811/R-92-006 NCEPI: 811/R-92-006

and Disinfection By-Products

Paper: $0.0
Fiche: AO1




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

Document Title EPA Number Source

Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717

Call NCEP! at (513} 891-6561

Call NTIS at {800) 553-NTIS

Call WRC at (202) 260-7786
Simulation of Microbial Occurrence Exposure and Health Risks 811/R-92-007 NCEPI:  811/R-92-007
After Drinking Water Treatment Processes Paper: $0.0
Analysis of Potential Trade-Offs in Regulation of Disinfection 811/R-92-008 NCEPI: . 811IR-92-008
By-Products Paper: $0.0
Report to the United States Congress on Radon in Drinking Water: ~ 811/R-94-001 NCEPL:  811/R-94-001
Multimedia Risk and Cost Assessment of Radon Paper: $0.0
Use of Microbial Risk Assessment in Setting U.S. Drinking Water ~ 811/S-82-001 ERIC:  G-195
Standards Paper: $2.00
Technologies and Costs for Control of Disinfection By-Products: 811/8-92-002 NCEPI:  811/8-92-002
Executive Summary Paper: $0.0
Tribal Water Utility Management - 812/B-93-005 ERIC: G-634

Paper: $20.00
Medium Systems that Failed to Conduct Required Initial Lead Tap ~ 812/R-93-003 ERIC:  G-852
Monitoring and Reporting Paper: $4.75
The National Public Water System Supervision Program: FY 1992 812JR-93-005 NCEPI: 8121R-93-005
Compliance Report Paper: $0.0
The National Public Water System Supervision Program: 812/R-94-001 ERIC:  G-704
FY 1993 Compliance Report Paper: $9.25
Addendum to Draft RIA of National Drinking Water Regulations for NTIS:  PB91-143-453
Inorganic Chemicals (March 1989) Final Report Paper: A12
Fiche: AQ1

Assassment and Control of Bioconcentratable ERIC:  G-111

Contaminants in Surface Waters (Draft)

Benefits and Costs of Implementing the 1986 Safe Drinking Water Act Amendments

Paper: $30.75

NTIS:  PB90-271-990

Paper: AO8

Fiche: AO1
Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal NTIS:  PB82-159-583
Capabilities of Commercially Available Home Water Treatment Units Paper: E99

Utilizing Activated Carbon (complete set of seven can he ordered)

34




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

EPA Number

®

Document Title

Source

Call ERIC at {614) 292.6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 653-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal
Capabilities of Commercially Available Home Water Treatment Units
Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase 1, Preliminary Report (Report Outdated)

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal
Capabilities of Commercially Available Home Water Treatment Units
Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase I, Supplemental Data (Report Outdated)

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities
of Commercially Available Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon,
Interim Phase Il Report (Report Outdated)

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities
of Commercially Available Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon,
Phase [l Supplemental Report (Report Outdated)

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal’ Capabilities

of Commercially Available Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon,
Phase IllfFinal Report (Report Outdated)

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities

of Commercially Available Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon,
Phase Ili/Addendum - Surface Water Supply: Problems and Evaluation (Report Outdated)
Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of
Commercially Available Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon

Phase 1Il/Supplemental Data (Report Outdated) :

T Drinking Water and Health - Summary Report
Drinking Water and Health - Chapters 1-5
Drinking Water and Health - Chapters 6-7

A Drinking Water State Revnlvmg Fund: Ensuring
Safe Dnnkmg Water for America

35

NTIS:

NTIS:

NTIS:

NTIS:

NTIS:

NTIS:

NTIS:

NTIS:

NTIS:

NTIS:

ERIC:

PB82-159-591
Paper: AO4
Fiche: AD1

PB82-159-609
Paper: AO8
Fiche: AO1

PB82-159-617
Paper: AQ4

 Fiche: AO1

PB82-159-625
Paper: AT1
Fiche: AO1

PB82-159-633
Paper: A0S
Fiche: AO1

PB82-159-641
Paper: ADG
Fiche: AQ1

PB82-159-658
Paper: AO6
Fiche: AO1

PB269-529
Paper: A0S
Fiche: AO1

PB270-422
Paper: A25
Fiche: AO1

PB270-423
Paper: A23
Fiche: AD1

6-122
Paper: $1.95




SCIENTIFIC/FACT FINDING REPORTS

Document Tiﬂe EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 8916561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202).260-7786

Estimates of the Total Benefits and Total Costs Associated
with Implementation of the 1986 Amendments to the Safe Drinking Water Act

Evaluation of Specific Criteria of the Surface Water Treatment Rule

Evaluation of Treatment Effectiveness for Reducing Trihalomethanes in Drinking Water

Final Information Collection Request: National Primary Drinking
Water Regulations; Phase I Synthetic Organie and Inorganic Chemicals Rule
(Contains Appendices A, B, and errata)

Integrating EPA’s Agriculture and Water Grant Programs: A Comparison

of 16 Programs that Protect the Water Resources from Agricultural

Contamination

Regulatory Impact Analysis: Benefits and Costs of the Praposed

Surface Water Treatment Rule

Regulatory Impact Analysis of National Drinking Water Regulations

for Synthetic Organic Chemicals

Report to the United States Congress on Radionuclides in Drinking Water

{Draft): Multimedia Risk and Cost Assessment of Radon in Drinking Water
(See Final Report also: 811/R-84.001)

Safe Drinking Water Act Source Book

Substitutes and Replacements for Substances on the Original List of 83 Contaminants

Technologies and Costs for the Removal of Synthetic Urdanic Chemicals from
Potable Water Supplies

Video Teleconference on Emergency Planning for Potable Water Suppliers

36

NTIS:  PB90-196-692/REB
Paper: AG5

NTIS: PB89-160-188/AS
Paper: A15
Fiche: AO1

NTIS: PB84-122-589
Paper: AO7

NTIS: PB91-143-446
Paper: A12
Fiche: AD1
ERIC: G-358
Paper: $18.25

NTIS:  PB88-251.582/AS

Paper: A15

Fiche: AO1
NTIS: PB91-142-885

Paper: AO7
ERIC: G-120

Paper: $15.75

WRC:  Order by Title
Paper: $0.0

WRC:  Order by Title
Paper: $0.0
Fiche: AO1

NTIS: PB91-143-438
Paper: A13
Fiche: A02

ERIC: G-632
Paper: $26.75




NATIONAL PESTICIDE SURVEY (NPS)

Document Title

37

EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
. Call NCEPI at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800} 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786
NPS: Phase | Report 570/9-90-015 NCEPE  570/9-90-015
C Paper: $0.0
NPS: Survey Des'ign 570/9-90-NPS1 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS1
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Survey Analytes 570/9-90-NPS2 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS2
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Quality Assurance/Quality Contral 570/9-90-NPS3 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS3
' . Paper: $0.0
NPS: Analytical Methods 570/9-90-NPS4 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS4
Paper $0.0
NPS: Summary Results 570/9-90-NPS5 *NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS5
: Paper: $0.0
"NPS: Project Summary 570/9-90-NPS6 NCEPi:  570/9-90-NPS6
_Paper: $0.0
NPS: Glossary 570/9-90-NPS7 " NCEPI:  570/9-0-NPS7
‘ Paper: $0.0
NPS: How EPA Will Use the NPS Results 570/9-90-NPS8 NCEPI: _570/9-90-NPS8
Paper: $0.0
NPS: DCPA Acid Metaholites (Dacthal) 570/9-90-NPS9 NCEPI: 570[9-90-NP89
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Atrazine 570/9-90-NPS10 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS10
‘ Paper: $0.0
NPS: Simazine 570/9-90-NPS11 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS11
: Paper: $0.0
NPS: Prometon 570/9-90-NPS12 "NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS12
Paper $0.0
NPS: Hexachlorobenzene 570/9-90-NPS13 NCEPI:  570/9-80-NPS13

Paper: $0.0




NATIONAL PESTICIDE SURVEY (NPS)

EPA Number

Document Title Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292.6717
Call NCEPI at (513} 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at {202) 260-7786
NPS: Dibromachloropropane {DBCP) 570/9-90-NPS14 NCEPL:  570/9-90-NPS14
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Dinoseb 570/9-90-NPS15 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS15
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) 570/9-90-NPS16 NCEPI:  570/9-80-NPS16
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Lindane 570/9-90-NPS17 NCEPi:  570/9-90-NPS17
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Ethylene Thiourea (ETU) 570/9-30-NPS18 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS18
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Bentazon - 570{9-80-NPS19 NCEPI: 570[9-90-NPS19
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Alachor 570/9-90-NPS20 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS20
Paper: $0.0
NPS: 4-Nitrophenol 570/9-90-NPS21 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS21
. ’ Paper: $0.0
NPS: Chlordane 570/9-90-NPS22 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS22
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Nitrate 570/9-90-NPS23 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS23
: Paper: $0.0
NPS: Health Advisory Summaries 570/90-90-NPS24 NCEPI:  570/9-90-NPS24
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Phase If Report 570/9-91-020 NCEPI:  570/9-91-020
Paper: $0.0
NPS: Summary Results of Phase Il 570/9-91-021 NCEPI:  570/9-91-021
Paper: $0.0
Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National 810/B-92-001 NTIS:  PB92-168509
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells Paper: AO7
Fiche: A2

38




NATIONAL PESTICIDE SURVEY (NPS)

Document Title

EPA Number

. Source

Call ERIC at (614} 292-6717
Call NCEPI at (513} 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National Pesticide
Survey of Drinking Water Wells: Analytical Method 1

-Nitrogen/Phosphorus Pesticides and Analytical
Method 3 - Chlorinated Acid Herbicides

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells:
Analytical Method 2 - Chiorinated Pesticides

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells:
Analytical Method 4 - Carbamates

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells:
Analytical Method 5 - Methylcarbamates

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells:
Analytical Method 6

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells:
Analytical Method 7 - Fumigants

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells:
Analytical Method 9 - Nitrate and Nitrite

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells:
Referee Analyses for Analytical Method 2 -
Organochlorine Pesticides, Analytical Method 4 -

Carbamates, Method 5 - Methylcarbamates, Method 7 -

Fumigants, and Method 9 -Nitrate/Nitrite

Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells:
Referee Analyses for Analytical Method 1

810/B-92-002

810/B-92.003

81 013-92-004
§1dIB-92-UUS
81 019-92-006
810/B-92-007
810/B-92-008

810/8-92-009

810/B-92-010

NTIS:  PB92-168517
Paper: A12
Fiche: AO3

NTIS: PB92-168525
Paper: AO8

NTIS:  PB92-168533
Paper: AG9

NTIS: PB92-168541
Paper: AOB
Fiche: AD2

NTIS: PB92-168558
Paper: AD7
Fiche: A02

NTIS: PB92-168566
Paper: AOG
Fiche: AD2

NTiS: PB92-168574
Paper: A0S
Fiche: AD1

NTIS: PB92-168582
Paper: A11
Fiche: AO3

NTIS: PB92-168590
Paper: A08
Fiche: AO2




NATIONAL PESTICIDE SURVEY (NPS)

Document Title EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI ‘at (513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 2607788
Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National 810/B-92-011 NTIS: PB92-168608
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells: Paper: A0S
Referea Analyses for Analytical Method 3 Fiche: A02
Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National 810/B-92.012 NTIS: PB92-168616
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells: Paper: AG7
Referee Analyses for Analytical Method 6 -Ethylene Thiourea Fiche: AO2 .
Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National 810/B-92-013 NTIS: PB92-168624
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells: Paper: AO8
Hydrogsolagical Characterization and Second-Stage Fiche: AD2
Stratification Activities :
Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National 810/B-92-014 NTIS: PB92-168632
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells: Paper: AQ7
Well Sampling, Data Collection and Processing Fiche: AD2
Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National 810/B-92-015 NTIS: PB92-168640
Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells: Paper: AD4
Survey Statistics, Data Collection and Processing Fiche: AD1

40




LEGISLATION AND FEDERAL REGISTER NOTICES

Document Title

EPA Number

Source

Call ERIC at (614) 2926717
Call NCEP! at (513) 8915561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 2607786

Lead Contamination Control Act
The Clean Water Act as Amended by the
Water Quality Act of 1987

Safe Drinking Water Act As Amended by the Safe Drinking
Water Act Amendments of 1986

Strawman Rule for Ground Water Disinfection:
Draft Discussion Document

Summary of Phase !l Regulations

"Possible Requirements of the Ground-Water Disinfection Rule -

Federal Register Citations for the Safe Drinking Water Act:
A Compilation of References

4U‘ Code of Federal Regulations: Parts 141 to 143
Consolidated Regulations for the Chemical Phases - Draff

Consolidated Rule Summary for the Chemical Phases

Ground Water Disinfection Rule Draft

41

57UIB—88-Q14
570/B-88-015
57018-91-04é ’
5701[]-90-025

570/9-91-022
570/9-91-900 .

810/B-94-004
810/B-94-002
812/D-94-001

812/5-94-001

~ 814/P-92-001

ERIC: G-369

Paper: $8.00

ERIC: G-367
Paper: $22.00

NCEPI: 570/B-91-042 .
Paper: $0.0

NCEPI: 570/D-90-025
Paper: $0.0

NTIS:  PB92-122969/AS
- Paper: AO4
Fiche: AO1

NTIS: PB94-161205
Paper: AO3
Fiche: AD1

NCEPI: 810/B-94-004
Paper: $0.0

"~ NTIS:  PB94-154960

Paper: A09

WRC: 812/D-94-001
Paper: $0.0

NCEPl: 812/S-94-001
Paper: $0.0

NTIS: PB93-134351 .
Paper: AO5
Fiche: AD1




LEGISLATION AND FEDERAL REGISTER NOTICES

Document Title

EPA Number Source
' Call ERIC at (614) 292-6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202) 260-7786

FEDERAL REGISTER NOTICES (by subject area):

All Federal Register notices are available from the EPA Water Resource Center (WRC). Please call the WRC at 202-260-7786 and order

notices by date and subject.

Additives:
717i88

Codification:
6/2{87

Compliance/Enforcement:
5/12/89

7112{88

1130491

Disinfactants/Disinfection By-Products:
8/3/193
2[10194
7129194

Drinking Water Priority List:
718/87

1i22j88

1/14/91

Drinking Water Priority List (continued):

41286
113/90

Ground Water Disinfection:
7i31192

Health Advisories:
1/8/88

2i22|89

7123/80

10Cs and SOCs:
2/19/88

42

Termination of Additives Program
Codification Rule

Citizen Suits Under Safe Drinking Water Act {Prior Notice)
Administrative Enforcement Regulations {P)
Administrative Orders (F)

Analytical Techniques for Trihalomethanes
Information Collection Rule (P}
Disinfectants/Disinfection Byproducts Rule {P)

Substitute/Priority List (P)
Substitute/Priority List (F)
Revised Drinking Water Priority List {F)

Fluoride Final NPDWR and NSDWR (F)
Request for Fluoride Information (N) -

NOA Ground Water Disinfection Rule Draft

Health Advisories for 60 Pesticides {(NOA}
50 Pesticide Final Health Advisories
15 VOC Health Advisories (NOA)

Analytic Techniques for 6 10Cs and 4 SOCs




LEGISLATION AND FEDERAL REGISTER NOTICES

Document Title

EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at {614) 292.6717
Call NCEPI at {513) 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Calt WRC at (202) 260-7786

All Federal Register notices are available from the EPA Water Resource Center (WRC). Please f:all the WRC at 202-260-7786 and order

notices by date and subject.

Lead:
10/28/87
4/6/87
4/10/89
1/18/90 .
4/19/90
6/1/90

Lead and Copper:
617191

7115191 and 6/29/92
8/18/92

6/30/94

Phase I
718187
711188
71194

Phase II:
5/22/89
1/30/91
711191
b/27/192

Phase V:
7125/90
11/29/91
7117192

Primacy:
12/9/87
8/2/88
9/26/88
12/20/30
11/28/90
613191
818194

43

Lead Ban (F)

Lead (P)

LGGA Cooler List Notice
LCCA Cooler List Notice
CPSC/LCCA Consent Order (N)
CPSC/LCCA Consent Order {N)

Lead and Copper Rule (F)

Corrections to the Lead and Copper Rule
Lead and Copper Rule {P)

Lead and Copper Rule Technical Corrections

VOC/Unregulated Contaminants (F)
VOC Correction Rule (F)
Unregulated Contaminants Rule Technical Amendments

Phase Il Rule (P)

Phase I (F) and Reproposal
Phase Il-b (F}

Stay of Rule for Aldicarbs (N)

Phase V Rule (P}
Phase V (NOA)
Phase V Rule {F)

Indian Primacy (P}
State Primacy Enforcement (P)

PWSJUIC Indian Primacy (F)

State Primacy (F)

Primacy Enforcement (P)

State Primacy Enforcement for PWSS
Withdrawal of State Primacy Enforcement (P)




LEGISLATION AND FEDERAL REGISTER NOTICES

Document Title

EPA Number Source
Call ERIC at (614) 2926717
Call NCEPI at (513} 891-6561
Call NTIS at (800) 553-NTIS
Call WRC at (202} 260-7786

All Federal Register notices are available from the EPA Water Resource Center (WRC). Please call the WRC at 202-260-7786 and order

notices by date and subject.

Public Notification:
10{28/87
4117189

Radionuclides:
930/86
7118191
9j3/91

Surface Water Treatment Rule:
11/3/87

5/6/88

6{29/89

7129i94

Total Coliforms:
1143187
6/29/89
7117i89
6/1/80
6/10/90
1/8/91
927191
1/15192
6/10/92
7114194

Unreasonable Risk to Health:
10/2/90
7192

Other:
11/13/85
11113185

Public Notification and Lead Ban
Public Notification Correction Rule (F)

Radionucludes (P}
Radioncludes {P)
Corrections to Radionuclides Rule

Surface Water Treatment Rule {P)

Filtration and Disinfection (N)

Surface Water Treatment Rule (F}

Enhanced Surface Water Treatment Rule (P)

Coliform Rule (P}

Coliform Rule {F)

Colilert {F)

Analytical Technique for Coliform (P)
Total Coliform Rule Correction (F)
Analytical Technique for E. coli (F)
Colilert Data (NOA)

Transfer Method Approval for Colilert
Approval of Colilert for E. celi {F)
Analytical Methods for E. coli (NOA}

URTH Guidance Document {ERIC, G-361, $3.75)
Final URTH Guidance (NDA)

Part 11l (P}
Part IV {P)




OFFICE OF GROUND WATER AND DRINKING WATER PUBLICATIONS

DOCUMENT TITLES ' . Page

. .

Activated Carbon Adsorption of Di-Bromoﬁhlbropropane ............................................. 32
Addendum to Draft RIA of National Drinking Water Regulations for Inorganic Chemicals {March 1989) Final Report ....... 34
Administration Recommendations for Safe Drinking Act Reauthorization ...................0oviuruunnennnn. 33
Adsorptibn Techniques in Drinking Water Treatment (NATO-COMS Series) . . . o v oo vt et e e ee e e e e 31
Analysis of Potential Trade-offs in Regulation of Disinfection By-Products . . .. ... oo esvn e e e 34
Analysis of the Effects of EPA Restrictions on the Deep Injection of Hazardous Waste ......................... 26
An Annotated Biblihgraphy of Wellhead Protection REEIBRCES . .. ... ... .voeere e e e 1, 23
The Application and Calibration of Pressure Instruments and Flow Contral Devices as Applied to Injection Wells ......... 25
Application of Dye-Tr'acing Techniques for Determining Solute-Transport Characteristics of Ground Water in Karst Terranes .. 20

Assessment and Control of Bioconcentratable Contaminants in Surface Waters (Draft) . . ... oo oo os o ee e, 34

Assessment of Microbiology and Turbidity Standards for Drinking Water, Proceedings of a Workshop -

December 2 and 4, 1981 . . .ot e e e 31
B
Benefits and Costs of Implementing the 1986 Safe Dfinking Water Act Amendments ................ [P 34
BMP - Carwashes Using Industrial Disposal Wells ............. D e R I R 5
BMP - Fabricated Metal Industry Facilities Using Industrial Dispasal WellS ... ........ccvermmeeernennnnnnn. 5
BMP - Facilities Using Special Drainage Wells (5730} . ............c.veuuuneun... I 5
BMP - Facilities Using Storm Water Drainage Wells (5D2), Improved Sinkholes (5D3), and Industrial Drainage. Wells (5[]4) .... b
BMP - Farms Using Agricultural Drainage Wells (5Ft) .. ... ..ottt e e e e e 6
BMP - Photographic Processing Establishments, etc. ........... e ettt e et e e, PP 5
BMP for Dry Cleaners Using Industrial Disposal Wells.{BW20) . ... ... ..o uunememe e, 5
BMP for Electroplaters Using Industrial Disposal WellS . . . . .. ..ot vt st i e e e e 5
BMP for Facilities Using Industrial Disposal Wells (BW20) . . .. ... oottt et et e e e e e b
BMP for Furniture Strippers Using Industrial Disposal . ... ..........onuunon e 5




BMP for Lawn Care Establishments Using Industrial Disposal Wells . ... ..o vievvnnenn i, 5

BMP for Medical Services Facilities Using Industrial Disposal Wells . . .......cocnninineeensn e 5
BMP for Print Shops Using Industrial Disposal Wells . ...........c.coviiiiiananen RPN e 5
BMP for Printed Circuit Board Manufacturers Using Industrial Disposal Wells . .............................. 5
BMP for Protecting Ground Water - Summary of Class V Well BMP Fact Sheets ................. [EEEREPEPRREY 4
BMP for Protecting Ground Water for Facilities Using Service Station Disposal Wells (5 x 28} . .........coovvventonn 4
Bottled Water Fact Shest . ......cvvieiniannnneennnen, [P D 8
Bottled Water: Helpful Facts and Information . ....... et e e eee e at e 3
c

Case Studies Assessing Low-Cost, In-Place Technologies at Small Water Systems ..............c.ovieninennn 33
Case Studies in Wellhead Protection: Ten Examples of [nnovative Wellhead Protection Programs ................. 19, 24

Chafes-Lautenberg Report
See: Technical and Fconomic Capacity of States and Public Water Systems
to Implement Drinking Water Regulations: Report to Congress

Chemical Analysis of Interstate Carrier Water Supply Systems 28
Citizen Monitoring: Recommendations to Household Well Users . .. .. .....ooivininiinin e ‘ 3
Citizen Monitoring: Recommendations to Public Water System Users . . e e e e e e e 3
Citizen's Guide to Ground-Water Protection ........... L LR 2
Class I Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water . ....... ..o, e 27
Class Il Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water . ... .o oo vt ii ittt e 27
Class IIl Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water .. ... ..o ieni it 27
Class IV Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water . ..... ... iiiiinuinn et 27
The Clean Water Act as Amended by the Water Quality T 12 41
Clean Water and the American Economy (Proceedings: Surface Water) - Vol. 1 ............ouvnnntn e 32
Clean Water and the American Economy (Proceedings: Ground Water) - Vol Il . ................ e 33
Code of Federal Regulations: 40 CFR: Parts 141-143 ... ... it 41
Comparative Health Effects Assessment of Drinking Water Treatment Technologies: A Report to Congress ............. 32

46




Compendium of Federal Financial Assistance Programs; Targeting Programs for State and Local Ground-Water Protection . ... 12

Conipendium of Local Wellhead Protection Ordinances . .................ccoiiiiiiniinneeeennnnnnnnn.. 24
Compendium of Local Wellhead Protection Ordinances: ALAD .. ............uner e e, 24
Compendium of Local Wellhead Protection Ordinances: ILNE ............. B T 24
Compendium of Local Wellhead Pfotectian Ordinances: NV-0K .......... e e e e 24
Compendium of Local Wellhez;d Protection Ordinances: OR-WY .. ... ... ... ..ttt inenenns 24
Compilation of Industrial and Municipal Injection Wells in the U.S. (two volumes) ... ................... . .... 25

Comprehensive State Ground Water Protection Program:
See: Final National Guidance for Comprehensive State Ground Water Protection Programs

Consolidated Regulations fnr the Chemical Phases - Draft . .. ... ... ..ottt e i 41
Consolidated Rule Summary for the Chemical Phases . . . ... ....ouveenvnnnnnnnn. B R RN 41
Consumer Education Guide: Organic Chemicals in Drinking Water .............cuveeenneneennnnn. PP 2
Consumer Education Guide: The Value of Safe Drinking Water . ................c0vuuunn.. T 2
Consumer Education Guide: The Regulation of Drinking Water .................... R RTINS 2
Controlliﬁg Microbial Contaminants and Disinfectants/Disinfection By-products:‘Benefits andCosts ................... 7
Corrosion in Potable Water Systems .................. e et ieeeta e 13
Corrosion Manual for Internal Corrosion of Water Distribution Systems . ................c.'oinuuneeeenn... 13
Cross-Connection Control Manual ... ... ... ... ... . i 18
D

DBP/ICR Analytical Methods Guidance Manual: Public Comment Draft . ..............ueurrnemeenenennnnns 20
Decision-Maker's Guide in Water Supply Management R R R et ttet e ae e 12
Definitions for the Minimum Set of Data Elements for Ground Water Quality . .. ..ot e e 18

See also: Minimum Set of Data Elements for Ground Water Quality - Brochure
Delineation of Wellhead Protection Areas in Fractured Rocks .. ..............covveenunnin.. e e . 24
Descriptive Summary: Survey of Operating and Financial Characteristics of Community Water Systems ............... 13
Developing a State Wellhead Protection Program: A User's Guide to Assist Stéte Agencies Under the Safe Drinking Water Act 23

Development and Use of Enhanced Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Technology in Welthead Protection of

47




Carmoll County, MD . oottt ittt it ittt i e et 24

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of Commercially Available
Home Water TreatmentUnits Utilizing Activated Carbon (set of seven) ........... ... oo, 34

Davelopment of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of Commercially Available
Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase I, Preliminary Report .. .........covvueninnn, 35

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of Commercially Available
Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase |, Supplemental Data . . ...............covvvnnn 35

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of Commercially Available
Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase Il Report . ...........cvnneinniennnennnnn 35

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of Commercially Available
Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase Il Supplemental Report . .................... ... 35

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of Commercially Available
Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase HlfFinal Report .. ........ ... .ot 35

Davelopment of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of Commercially Available
Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase Ill/Addendum - Surface Water Supply:
Problems and Evaluation ... ..cevevcernme oo nenesaoennnnaanaanens e 35

Development of Basic Data and Knowledge Regarding Organic Removal Capabilities of Commercially Available

Home Water Treatment Units Utilizing Activated Carbon, Phase 1ll/Supplemental Data ................ Meeeaseas 35
Directary of Drinking Water Training Materials ... ......0voinn it 1
Directory of State and EPA Regional Shallow Injection Well Control Programs ............c.voveniinnnnonen 26

Disinfectants/Disinfection By-Products

See:  Analysis of Potential Trade-offs in Regulation of Disinfection By-Products
DBPJICR Analytical Methods Guidance Manual:  Public Comment Draft
Disinfection By-Praducts in U.S. Drinking Water, Volume 1 - Report
Disinfection By-Products in U.S. Drinking Water, Volume 2 - Appendices
Fact Sheet on Water Chlorination
Framework for Decision Making: EPA Perspective
Ground Water Disinfection Rule Draft
Guidance Manual for Compliance with the Filtration and Disinfection Requirements for Public Water Systems
Using Surface Water
Guidance Manual for Compliance with the Filtration and Disinfection Rule
Information Collection Rule Fact Sheet
Occurrence Assessment for Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products (Phase 6a) in Public Drinking Water
Possible Monitoring Requirements for the Disinfectants/Disinfection By-Products (D/DBP) Regulations
Possible Requirements of the Ground-Water Disinfection Rule
Proceedings of the Conference on Filtration, Disinfection and Microbial Monitoring
Simulation of Compliance Choices for the Disinfection By-Products Regulatory Impact Analysis
Simulation of Microbial Occurrence Exposure and Health Risks After Drinking Water Treatment Processes
Simulation of Raw Water and Treatment Parameters in Support of the Disinfection By-Products Regulatory Impact Analysis
Status of DBP Regulatory Negotiation

48




Status Report on Analytical Methods to Support the Disinfectants/Disinfection By-Products Regulations
Status Report on Development of Disinfection By-Products: Fact Sheet

Status Report on Development of MCLGs for Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products

Status Report on Development of Regulations for Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products
Technologies and Costs for Control of Disinfection By-Products: Executive Summary

Technologies and Costs for Ground Water Disinfection

Disinfection By-Products in U.S. Drinking Water, Volume 1- Report .. ........ueo'eemmn s 32
Disinfection By-Products in U.S. Drinking Water, Volume 2 - Appendices . . . . . .« v oot veeese e e 32
Does Your Facility Generate Automotive Service Wastes? ... .........oovvoneonnnon.. et e 4
Drinking Water Activities for Teachers and Students . . ', ............................................ 22
Drinking Water and Health - Summary Report .......................... e et e e 35
Drinking Water and Health - Chapters 1D e e e 35
Drinking Water and Health - Chapters 6-7 .. ... ................ et et e e e e e, 35
Drinking Water from Household Wells . .............. ...t urnnnn. ettt et 4
Drinking Water Glossary: A Dictionary of Technical an-d Legal Terms Related to Drinking Water ........ ' ............ 6
Drinking Water Handbook for Public Officials . ......................couuuon.... R R ERERERE 17
Drinking Water Information Guide ... .............0ounmreme e, e, 20
DrinkingWaterMit;rnbiology(NATO-CCMSSeries).....................................; ........... 3
Drinking Water Pilot Study Summary - NATO/COMS . ... .ottt et e e e o e 3
Drinking Water Publications List: An Annotated Bibliography of EPA and non-EPA Technical, Managerial, ‘
Educational and General Information Materials .. ............... ...ttt i, 1
Drinking Water Regulations and Health AdVISOMIES . . . . . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e 8
Drinking Water State Revolving Fund: Ensuring Safe Drinking Water for AMerica « . . ..o oo eei o e see oo 35
Drinking Water Syste;ms: Three Approaches to Improve Mohile que Park C;Jmpliance .......................... 15
Drinking Water Systems for the Traveling Public ....................... e P 28
Drinking Water Training Resources Directory: A National Training Coalition Directory of Current Training Materials ........ 1
E

Economic Assessment of Reducing Fluoride i;l Drinking Water ...... R R R R 32
Emergency Disinfection of Drinking Water . ... ..................... P S 7




Emergency Planning for Potable Water Supplies . ......ovn i i ittt 14

Ensuring the Viability of New, Small Drinking Water Systems: A Study of State Programs .................. .... 18
Environmental Fact Sheet: Lead Leaching from Submersible Well Pumps .. ... .o crviinen e, 6
Environmental Lead Problem: The Assessment of Lead in Drinking Water for a Multi-media Perspective ............... 29
EPA Activities Related to Sources of Ground-Water Contamination ...............coeennnnn e 10
EPA Efforts to Control Microbial and Byproduct Risk . . . ... .. v irnn it e '7
EPA Efforts to Reduce Risks from Microbial Contaminants and Disinfectantslnisinfectiun Byproducts ..........cenenn 7
EPA Strategy for Protecting the Nation's Ground Water inthe 1980s .............cvviiiiiininnen 4
EPA Workshop to Recommend a Minimum Set of Data Elements for Ground Water: Workshop Findings Report ........ 11, 28
EPA’s Ground Water and Drinking Water Program: Making a Difference .................c.utnn e 7
Establishing Programs to Resolve Small Drinking Water System Viability: A Summary of the Federal/State Workshop .. .. .. 16
Estimates of the Total Benefits and Total Costs Associated with Implementation of the 1986 Amendments to the

Safe Drinking Water ACt .....cioivininii ittt ittt naa e e 36
Evaluation of Demonstration Technologies: Quail Creek Water Supply System ................ N 18
Evaluation of Specific Criteria of the Surface Water Treatment Rule .. ... ... ..o, 36
Evaluation of the Microbiology Standards for Drinking Water ... ... ... o it 29
Evaluation of Treatment Effectiveness for Reducing Trihalomethanes in Drinking Water . ....... ... . ccovvvnnnnn 36

Executive Summary of the Report to Congress: Class V Injection Wells, Current Inventory, Effects on

Ground Water, Technical Recommendations . ... ....cnet it i ienrinarrnannantsoarssaansosnnns . 25
F

Fact Sheet: Drinking Water Regulations Under the Safe Drinking Water Act ............ oo, 2
Fact Sheet: Home Water Testing ........cvvevevnnnnnnn e [N 6
Fact Sheet: Lead and Copper RUIE ... ovvvveeentent ittt e 6
Fact Sheet: Lead in Drinking Water COOIBIS . . . v v v e seneeneeneeneenneneeneenneoneannns P 6
Fact Sheet: National Primary Drinking Water Regulations for Lead and Copper .. ... ...cviniiinineenenen 2
Fact Sheet on Water ChIOTNAtioN . . ..o v ittt e ittt ie et i ennssssn s neeanaassaeaannaass 8
Fact Sheet: Restricting Automotive Service Station Disposal in Shallow Injection Wells . ...............ooviennt. 4

50




- Fact Sheet: Surface Water Treatment RUIE . . . ... i\ tuu ettt ettt et et et e et s eaeseaeaaannns 6
Fact Sheet: Total Coliform Rule ........... e S 6
Fact Sheet: 21 Water Conservation Measures for Everybody . . ... i i e i e e 6

Fact Sheets
See: Section in catalng entitled FACT SHEETS, BROCHURES and PAMPHLETS for a complete fisting of fact sheets

Federal Agency Ground Water Technical Assistance Directory ... .......coeiinvnrnernneeneaeaeannonnsas 19
Federal Financial Requirements for Owners and Operators of Class Il injection Wells - A Summary .................. 25

Federal Financial Responsibility Demonstrations for Owners and Operators of Class Il and Gil- and Gas Related Injection

EllS ot e e et e e e, 26
ederal Register Citations for the Safe Drinking Water Act: A Compilation of References .............coone..... 1, 41
Federal Register NOtiCeS . . . . ..ottt ittt ettt e ittt ittt ee e, 42.44
See: Section in catalog entitled I.EGISI.ATION and FEDERAL REGISTER NOTICES for a listing of Federal Register notices by
date/title
Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS) Interactive Retrieval Guide ..................c.oou.nn. e 18
" Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS-II) Data Base Structure Chart . . .....................coeivneven..l. 18
Federal Reporting Data System (FRDSH) Data Element Dictionary . .. ... .. ... couitirvneneneeereneennnanas 18
Federal Reporting Data System (FRDSII) Data Entry INSHUCHONS . . . . v v vt oot e e e et ee e e eeee e eeeeennaans 18
-Final Information Collection Request; National Primary Drinking Water Regulations: Phase I! Synthetic
Organic and Inorganic Chemicals Rule (contains Appendices A, B, and Errata) . .. oo v ve vt ee i ieee e ieaennnns 36
Final National Guidance for Comprehensive State Ground Water Protection Programs . .............. e 20

_Includes the following four documents:

Deﬁnitinné for the Minimum Set of Data Elements for Ground
Water Quality

Final Comprehensive State Ground Water Protection Program Guidance
Policy Order 7500.1A

Memo on Final National Guidance for Comprehensive State Ground
Water Protection Programs

Florida Small Systems Compliance Project . .. . ... ... ittt ittt ittt e s it ceae i cnneenns 16

Fluoridation Engineering Manual .......................................................... 12

51




Framework for Decision Making: EPA Perspective ... ... v o ov ittt iiiinrineennennneennecarssasssoanas
Funding Ground-Water Protection: A Quick Reference to Grants Available under the Clean Water ACt . ...oovvvvnvnnnnn
G

General Public Notification for Public Water Systems . . . .. ... ittt caeeeenaerennaraes

Ground Water Data Management with STORET ............. . oo, s

Ground Water Data Requirements Analysis for the Environmental Protection Agency ................. v _

Ground Water Disinfection Rule Draft ................. e e aterae ey .
Ground-Water Indicator Pilot Study inthe State of Idaho . ... ... v eiei i
Ground-Water Indicator Pilot Study in the State of Minnesota . .......... ... i e
Ground-Water Indicator Pilot Study in the State of New Jersey .......coiiivriininnnn, [
Ground-Water Indicator State Pilot Studies for Idaho, Minnesota and New Jersey: Findings Report . .................
Ground Water Monitoring Strategy for the Environm‘ent'al Protection AENCY .. ....c.cooveivnnnnnnnoeseeonaanns
Ground Water Pollution from Subsurface Excavations . ... ... cvov v i i in ittt i el
Ground Water Protection: A Citizen’s Action Cheeklist ... ... ...cvteiii ittt ioiareenaanns

Ground Water Protection Program
See: Final National Guidance for Comprehensive State Ground Water Protection Pragrams

Ground Water Protection Strategy for the Environmental Protection Agency .................... e,
Ground Water Resource ASSESSMANE . . v v vt v tennrnaroannroasoeanannsensssonssoassersoaneans
Guidance Document on Evaluation of Injection Well Manifold Monitoring Systems .. ..........coveevvnreneen.ns
Guidance for Applicants for State Wellhead Protection Program Assistance Funds Under the Safe Drinking Water Actv ......

A Guidance for Protection of Ground-Water Resources from the Effects of Accidental Spills of Hydrocarbons and Other
Hazardous SUDSIANCES & v v vt v vttt e eeennnrenesaneenoneaeaesssssasssaasssnneanansaasssssasss

Guidance in Developing Health Criteria for Determining Unreasonable Risks to Health ....................c00nen

Guidance Manual for Compliance with the Filtration and Disinfection Requirements for Public Water Systems Using ‘
SUMACE WaLEr v v vt ven et ive it e tenaeanoeaceseassonosossanssnassansstoasssasosonnsss .

Guidance Manual for Compliance with the Filtration and Disinfection Rule . .................... A

Guidance on Enforcement of the Requirements of the Surface Water Treatment Rule ................. .o

52




Guide for Conducting Contaminant Source Inventories for Public Drinking Water Supplies: Technical Assistance Document ... 17

A Guide for Cost-Effectiveness and Cost-Benefit Analysis of State and Local Groundwater Protection Programs .......... 19
Guide to Ground-Water Supply Cuntingency Planning for Local and State Governments: Technical Assistance Document . . . . . 11
Guide to the Interstate Carrier Water Supply Cert.ification Program ................ ettt eaaee e, 29
Guidelines for Delineation of Welihead Protection Areas ............ S 23
Guidelines for Ground-Water Classification under the EPA Ground-Water Protection Strategy: Final Draft ... ........... 10
H

Handbook for Special Public Notification for Lead for Public Drinking Water Supplies.. .. .. oo v e et e enn 14
Handbook for State Ground Water Managers . ... ........ovuititnnn st s e e el e 19
Handbook of State Management Practices ... ... ..ottt e et e e e et et 14
Helping Small Systems Comply with the Safé Drinking Water Act: The Role of Restructuring ................c..... 8
Home Water Treatment Units: Filtering Fact From Fiction . ... .. ... ... it in et ittt e e 3
How to Convert from THM to VOC Purge and Trap Gas Chromatographic Analysis . .. ... ..................... 14
Human Viruses in the Aquatic Environment: A Report t0 CONGrESS . . ..ot v o ee v ne et renrenann. e 29
Hydrogeologic Mapping Needs for Ground-Water Protection and Management: Workshop Report . ................... 11
1

Improved Protection of Water Resources from Long-Term and Cumulative Pollution: Prevention of Ground-Water

Contamination in the United States ... ... ... ... ..ttt ittt e s in e 10
Improving the Viahility of Existing Small Drinking Water Systems . ............ovnveunn... et m e 16
Indian Drinking Water Supply Study ............. ........... 32
Indian Primacy Procedures Handbook for the PWS Supervision Program and the UIC Program ..................... 26
Indicators for Measuring Progress in Ground-Water Protection ...................... IR 1
Information Collection Rule Fact Sheet ........ et S 8
Innovative Options for Financing Non-Governmental Public Drinking Water Infrastructure Needs .................... 19
Institutional Solutions to Drinking Water Problems: Maine Case Studies . ............cvtvtnrnrnrereennn.n. 19

53




Integrating EPA’s Agricultural and Water Grant Programs: A Comparison of 16 Programs that Protect

the Water Resources from Agricultural Contamination . . ... .. ..o ittt i e reaenennn PP 36
Inventory of Interstate Carrier Water Supply Systems by State and EPA Region . ................vineinvnnnn 28
Is Your Drinking Water Safe? ..o vvitinn e ittt ittt ittt e e v. e T
L
Lead and Capper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving < 100 Persons . ............... e 17
Lead and Cepper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systemé Serving 101 to 500 Persons . ........cciiiieennnnnnn. 17
Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving 501 t0 3,300 Persons ... ............cohvunenn 18
Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Sgrving 3,301 t0 10,000 Persons . .....coceveerrennnnns 18
Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving 10,001 to 50,000 Persons . .................... 18

Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving 50,001 to 100,000 Persons
Sea: Monitoring Requirements for Lead and Copper: Water Systems Serving 50,001 to 100,000 Persons

Lead and Copper Monitoring Guidance for Water Systems Serving > 100,000 Persons
Sees: Monitoring Requirements for Lead and Copper: Water Systems > 100,000 Persons

Lead and Copper Rule - Definitions and Federal Reporting for Milestones, Violations and SNCs . ......... e eeeaaas 19
Lead and Copper Rule Guidance Manual .........c.covunernnnin e niinirinnnnnann, W eeeeraanean 21

v. 1: Monitoring
v, 2: Corrosion Control Treatment

The Lead Ban: Preventing the Use of Lead in Public Water Systems and Plumbing Used for Drinking Water IR 3
Lead Contamination Cuntr;Jl B (1 3
Lead Contamination Control Act {Actual Legislation) ....................... e e beana 41
Lead in Drinking Water: An Annotated List of Publications . ... ... ... vneiriiin it 1
Lead in Drinking Water Regulation: Public Education Guidance ........... ... i, 17
Lead in Drinking Water in Schools and Non-Residential Buildings . . . .. ... .o irieien it 8
Lead in Schoo! DrinkingWater ......... ..o, e eeeee e S, 14
Lead in School Drinking Water: A Manual for Schools and Daycare Centers . . . e 15
Lead in Your Drinking Water: Actions You Can Take to Reduce Lead in Drinking Water . .. ............cvevevnns 7
Lead Monitoring Protoco! for Drinking Water Systems .' ............................................. 12




Lead Monitoring Protocol for Drinking Water Systems in Buildings Other than Single Family HOMES . v veeeeeeeeanns, 12

A learning Guide for State/Local Drinking Water Agreements ... ...........c.ovurun... e 21
Local Financing for Wellhead P‘rotection .................... e ettt e i et 23
M

Maintaining Safe Drinking Water .. e e e e e e e 3
Managing Ground-Water Contamination Sources in Wellhead Protectipn Areas: A Priority Setting Approach ............. 17‘
Manual for Evaluating Contamination of Surface Impeundments ............. e et e e e, 12
Manual for Evaluating Public Drinking Water Supplies . ............c.ou.ouon.... [ I 9
Manual for the Certification of Laboratories Anaylyzing Drinking Water . .. ................ P 30

Manual for the Certification of Laboratories Analyzing Drinking Water: Crltena and Procedures Quality Assurance

- Third Edition . .. ... e e e e 16
Manual for the Certification of Lab‘oratories Analyzing Drinking Water: Change 1-..............:.. e e e, 16
" Manual for the Certification of Laboratories Analyzixig Drinking Water: Changé 2 ...... e e 20
A Manual for the Evaluation of a State Drinking Water éupply Program ... ... ... .. . .. 9 .
Manual of Individual and Non-Public Water Supply Systems ........... .......... Ce e e 16
Manual of lndividual Water Supply Systems ....... e e @ttt et et 8,13
Manual of Small Public Water Supply Systems . . . ... oottt e e e, 16
Medium Systems that Failed to Conduct Required Initial Lead Tap Monitoring and Reporting ... ................... 34

Meeting the Challenge: Ah Update on Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water’s Mobilization Effort, Volume 5 ......... 8

Methods of Preventing, Detecting, and Dealing with Surface Spills of Contaminants Which May
Degrade Underground Water Sources for Public Water SYStBMS ... . ... omnnssoee e 12

Methods of Removing Uraniumi from Drinking Water and Present Municipal Water Treatment and Potential Removal Metheds .. 30
Microorganism Removal for Small Public Water SYStemS ..ot i i e e e 13

-Minimum Set of Data Elements for Ground Water Quality: Brochure . .. .. ......coovnenen .. e 8
See also: Definitions for the Minimum Set of Data Elements for Ground Water Quality

Mobilization: Buildiﬁg Partnerships for Safe Drinking Water . ................ ... c0uurvnn... et 4

Mobilization: Working Together to Keep Drinking Water Safe . .. .. ..ot oo n et e ee e e e e e e 4

55




Model Assessments for Delineating Wellhead Protection Areas: Technical Reports ...t 23

Monitoring Requirements for Lead and Copper: Water Systems Serving 50,001 to 100,000 Persons ... ... e 18
Maonitoring Requirements for Lead and Copper: Water Systems Serving > 100,000 Persons .............. e 18
Monograph of the Effectiveness and Cost of Water Treatment Processes for the Removal of Specific Contaminants .. ..... 28
N

National Pesticide Survey:
See: National Survey of Pesticides in Drinking Water

National Primary Drinking Water Regulations - Personal Computer Application . ...........ccvvvniiinnnennnn 4
National Primary Drinking Water Standards ... .......ooeuereeeeenoinnmnmnoeeenaennnannennenanns 7
National Public Water System Supervision Program: FY 1992 Compliance Report . .. ............onne [ 34
National Public Water System Supervision Program: FY 1993 Compliance Report . ... ... e 34
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions - Executive Summary . ......... ... oiivvnenns 31
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions - Technical Summary .......... ...t .- 31
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions - Volume | .. ... .. .o, 3
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions - Volume It ............. e 31
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions - Volume Il . ............ v .......... 3
National Statistical Assessment of Rural Water Conditions - Vulumé Vo e 31

National Survey of Pasticides in Drinking Water (NPS), Phase I:

See also: Quality Assurance Project Plan for the National Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells

NPS: AlCRIOT & ottt et e e et itteeeeesenaeassaaanaeeesssnesananssssesrsaaanaanans 38
NPS: Analytical Methods ... .convvniennne ittt .37
NPS: Atrazing ........ccvvnvnnn e e e e e e 37
NPS: BEITAZOM o v v v v e e e m e s e eensnsseneaneoeenneesesenaanssannssnsesssseannnnonsss 38
NPS: CHIOTAANE &+ v v v e v e e e e it eses s senasesenaeesneneaanssasanansnesssnanonanans 38
NPS: DCPA Acid Metabolites (Dacthal) ..o evvviein i i r it eas .. 37
NPS: Dibromochlaropropane (DBCP) . .« . oo ottt it e et 38
NPS: BIMOSED oo v et ie e eeeteeeeneeneeeesssososeasaeansenasnssaesnannnanssss 38
NPS: Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) ... .. .utrunen et 38
NPS: Ethylene Thiourea (ETU) . ..o ittt 38
o2 T 11T o R .37
NPS: Health Advisory SUMMANIES . .. oo vvi v i e ie e cie e an s e n e 38
NPS: HexachlorohENZENE - o v v v v et e ie e neee s aena s o saansssssasnanansoanssss 37
NPS: How EPA Will Use the NPS ResUIts . . ..o oo v e eiiii i i iaiieaceeaaeasrmas e e 3




o 1 38

1 1 38
NPS: 4-Nitrophenol . . ... ... . e e e 38
NPS: Phase IReport ................... B e et e e i eee et e et e e, 37
NPS: Project SUMMArY . . . oo i i e e e e e et e e e - 37
NPS: Prometon ....... e e e e e e e aue et e et et et aa ety 37
NPS: Quality Assurance/Quality Control .................... e et e 37
NP SIMaZINE . . vt ittt e e e e e e e e 37
NPS: Summary Results . . ...t i e e e e e e e 37
NP SUIVBY DESigN . . .ottt e e e e e e 37
PG SUIVEY ANAlIES . . .. ot e e e e e e e 37

Phase B Report .. ... . i i i i i i e i et e e e 38
Summary Results of Phase | . ... ... .ttt e e e e e e 38
Nitrate Removal for Small Public Water Systems ... .......ciuiti ettt e e e et 13

NPS
See: National Survey of Pesticides in Drinking Water Wells

N

0
Obtaining Drinking Water Funding: A Review of Eight State Capacify Efforts ... ..ottt i i e ?8
Obtaining Low Cost Treatmenf Technologies for Small Drinking Water Systems: A Workbook . .................... 17
Gccurrence Assessment for Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products (Phase 6a) in Public Drinking Water ... .. e, 33
Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water . ............... ......... B | .. B
Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water - Publicaions List -« -+~ -~~~ .~~~ oo oo e 1
 Office of Water Environmental and Program Information Systems Compendium: FY 1892 ........................ 1
An Overview of Existing State Alternative Financing Programs: Drinking Water System Capital Needs in the 1990s ....... 18
Uverviéw‘of State Ground-Water Program Summaries, Volume 1 ................. e et e e 9
Oxidation Techniques in Drinking Wa_ter Treatment: Drinking Water Pilot Project . . .......... oo rnnnnn... 30
Paying for Safe Water: Alternative Financing Mechanisms for State Drinking Water Programs . .............ocouu.... 4
éesticides '

See: National Survey of Pesticides in Drinking Water Wells
Pesticides in Ground-Water: Background Document




Pesticides in Ground-Water: Background Document . . . ..o vvi v i in e i 8

Phasa Il Fact Shest: National Prima}y Drinking Water Regulations for 38 Inurgénic and Synthetic Organic Chemicals ....... 2
The Phasg Il RUIB FACt SHEBt oo v vvv e inene e easeenncuoennrasnnssosatsneaassanseassnsoses 4
Phase V Fact Sheet .......... e 7
Pilot Study of Drinking Water Systems at Bureau of Reclamation Developments . .........oovvenrnvnnnennnn 28
A Pilot Study of Drinking Water Systems in the National Park Service System ........ e AP 28
A Pilot Study of Drinking Water Systems in the U.S. Forest Service System ......... EEEEEE R PP PR 29
Pilot Study of Drinking Water Systems on and along National Systems of Interstate and Defense Highways ............ 28
Plan for EPA Implementation of the Safe Drinkiﬁg Water Act on Interstate Carriers ................ e 12
Pocket Sampling Guide for Operators of Small Wéter Systems . .....cciiiieniennn e 20
Pocket Sampling Guide for Operators of Small Water Systems: Phases fand IV .................. e [ 20
Possible Monitaring Requirements for the Disinfectants/Disinfection By-Products (D/DBP) Regulations . . . .. . ........... 21
Possitile Réquiremants of the Ground-Water Disinfe.ction RUIE + + v v oo e e e e e e eeee e e a e e e, 4
Preliminary Assessment of Suspected Carcinogens in Drinl;ing Water ..o vivieet i e 29
Private Wells: Guidance for What to Do After th‘e T : 8
Proceedings: National Workshop on Radionuclides in Drinking Water . ...........c.oveviiiieennnnnnnennn 31
Progress in Ground Water Protection and Restﬁration ..................... ettt s e 11
Protecting Ground Water: Pesticides and Agricultural PractiCes . ...vvevweveennnsnnnnonnnans e, 11
Protecting Ground Water: The Hidden Resource ...... e 2
Protecting Local Ground-Water Supplies Through Wellhead Protection .. ........oovvivinnnneinniniennn 23
Peotecting Our Drinking Water From Micrabes . .................. ................................ 3
ProtectingﬂurﬁroundWater:................;.................................._ ........... 2
Protecting the Nation's Ground-Water: EPA’s Strategy for the 1890s ...............coinnviiiiininnnnen 9 |
Public Notification: Reportiﬁg Violations of Drinking Water Standards . ......... e, 3
Public Notification for Puhlic Water Systems (Pamphlet) . ... ..ccovur i 15
Public Notification for Public Water Systems: Operator's Manual ................ccvvnviinnn e 18

58




Public Notification Requirements (POSter) .. ... ... in ittt et e ettt et e ... 18

Public Water Supply Supervision (PWSS) Program Pridrity Guidamee . .......... ... it et e 19
Public Water Systems (PWS) Program: Providing our Nation's Drinking Water . ...........ovriirrnennenernenn. 3
1]

Quality Assurance Project Plans for the National Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Walls:

Analytical Method 1 - Nitrogen/Phosphorus Pesticides and Analytical Method 3- Chlorinated Acid

Herbicides « .. oo e e e e e 39
Analytical Method 2 - Chlorinated Pesticides ........... EEEE e et e, e 39
Analytical Method 4 - Carbamates ........., .................................. ...... 39
Analytical Method 5 - Methylcarbamates .................ciiuinnn. R R R TR 39
Analytical MEthod B . ... ... ...\ e et et e et B 39
Analytical Method 7 - Fumigants .. ............ e 30
Analytical Method 9 - Nitrate and Nitrite . . ... .... e 39
Hydrogeological Characterization .and Second-Stage Stratification Activities .. .................. 0. u.. 40
Quality Assqrance Project Plan for the National Pesticide Survey of Drinking Water Wells .. ............... 38
Referee Analyses for Analytical Method 1 . ......... ... . .ttt ittt inerenns 39

Referee Analyses for Analytical Method 2 - Organochlorine Pesticides, Analytical Method 4 - Carbamates,
Method 5 - Methylcarbamates, Method 7 - Fumigants, and Method 9 - Nitrate/Nitrite .................. 39
Referee Analyses for Analytical Method 3 . ......... ... ... ittt it 40
Referee Analyses for Analytical Methud 6-FEthylene Thiourea . ........... .. rnenrnrnnn 40
Survey Statistics, Data Collection and Processing ..................... ................... . 40
Well Sampling, Data Collection and Processing .................. e e 40

R

Radioactivity in Drinking Water .......... ..o, e PN 30
Radionuclide Removal for Small Public Water Systems ....... e Bt ieeeearrerearaaaanan 13
Radionuclides in Drinking Water: Fact Sheet ............... ... . . i i i i 8




Reducing Lead in Drinking Water: A Benefit Analysis . ... ... .ot iiieei et inennnannennnn 28

Reducing Your Exposure t0 Radon . . ... ..ottt i i ittt ettt e 6
Regionalization Options for Small Water Systems ... ...c.iueiiiriiriniiintrienureestvoenrrsansnonss 13
Regulatory Impact Analysis: Benefits and Co‘st of Final Surface Water Treatment Rule ............... P 32
Regulatory Impact Analysis: Benefits and Costs of the Proposed Surface Water Treatment Rule ............. veees. 36
Regulatory Impact Analysis of National Drinking Water Repulations for Synthetic Organic Chemicals ................. 36
Regulatory Impact Analysis of Propesed National Drinking Water Regulations for Lead and Copper .................. 32
Remaoval of Excess Fluoride in Drinking Water ............. et ettt 29

Report of Workshop Preceedings Protocol Development: Criteria and Standards for Potable Reuse and Feasihle Alternatives .. 30

Report to Congress: Injection of Hazardous Waste ....... ... .. ... . . i it 25
Report to Congress on Class Vinjection Wells . . ... i oo i ittt e st inennens 25
Report to the United States Congress on Radionuclides in Drinking Water (Draftl: Multimedia Risk and Cost Aséessment of

Radon in DrinKing Water o oot e ettt ittt ittt ettt e 36
Report to the United States Congress on Radon in Drinking Water: Multimedia Risk and Cost Assessment of Radon ...... 34
Resource Guide for Small Water Systems ........... ettt eee e re et e 15
Restructuring Manual: How Do I Go BBOUEL 7 « e et et et e e e e e e et e 17
A Review of Methods for Assessing Aquifer Sensitivity and Ground Water Vulnerahility to Pesticide Contaminétion ....... . 20
A Review of Methods for Assessing Nonpoint Source Contaminated Ground Water Discharge to Surface Water . ......... 16
A Review of Sources of Ground-Water Contamination from Llight industry: Technical Assistance Document ............. 11
Risk Assessment Methodologies: Comparing EPA and State Approaches ............. ..ot i, 16
S

Safe Drinking Water Act - A Pocket Guide to the Regquirements for the Operators of Small Water Systems ............. 7
Safe Drinking Water Act as Amended by the Safe Drinking Water Act Amendments of 1986 .......... e 41
Safe Drinking Water Act: 1986 AMENOmEIS . ..o ottt it ei ettt ettt e s e tsaneaneessernnnnnennssos 2
Safa Drinking Water Act Reauthorization Bverview .. .......... ittt ittt rronnnnas 7
Safe Drinking Water Act Source Book 36

60




Safe Drinking Water Hotline Fact Sheet . ... ... ... ... ... ittt 8

Sampling for Lead in Drinking Water in Nursery Schools and Day Gére Facilites ............ ... ..., 8
Sampling Frequency - Microbiological Drinking Water Regulations . . . . . L 30
Sanitary Survey Field Guide for Sanitarians of Micronesia . ... ..........ooon e 14
Saniiary Survey Training: Instructor’s Guide for Sanitarians of Micrpnesia ................................. 14
Sanitary Survey Training: Instructor’s Guide for Inspectors of Small Water Systems .. ... ........o''ueeunnn.. .. 14
Sanitary Survey Trgining Manual - MCronesia . . ...ttt e .. 14
Sanitary Survey Training Student Reference Manual . ......................... EEREERE TR PR 14
School Water Supply Fluoridation ............. 28
Science Demonstration Projects in Drinking Water (Grades K-12) .. ... ..ot et n e e e oo 22l
Secondary Drinking Water Regulations: Guidance for Nuisance Chemicals . .. .. .......ovoosoe oo, 7
Secondary Drinking Water Standards - Fact Sheet .. ..............tunr e e 4
Selected State and Territory Ground-Water Classification SYStems . ... .. ......vuuseerme e, 9
Self-Assessment for Small Privately-Owned Water Systems .. ...............ooouun... e e, 15
Self-Assessment for Small Publicly-Owned Water Systerﬁs' .............. b. e et e e e, 15
Seminar Publication - Wellhead Protection: A Guide for Small Communities . .. .......eoron e, 24
Septic Systems and Ground-Water Protection: An Executive’s Guide . ..................... R 10
Septic Systems and Ground-Water Protection: A Program Manager’s Guide and Reference Book . . . ................. 10
Septic Tank Siting to Minimize the Contamination of Ground Water by Microorganisms . . . ..................... 10
Series of Fact Sheets (Public Education) . . . . ... ... ... ... o i 6
Simulation of Compliance Choices for the Disinfection By-Products Regulatory Impact Apalysis .................... 33
. Simulation of Microbial Occurrence Exposure and Health Risks After Drinking Water Treatment Processes ............. 34

Simulation of Raw Water and Treatment Parameters in Support of the Disinfection By-Products Regulatory Impact Analysis .. 33

Small Systems Technology Initiative: Evaluation of Demonstration Technologies . .............. ..o uuno.. 19
Small System Water Treatment Symposium . . ................. ettt e e e, 30
Sole Source Aquifer Background Study: Cross-Program Analysis . . ... .....ovournvnnn... e e 11

61




Sola Source Aquifer Designation Petitioners Guidance ........... .ot s e 10

Standardized Monitoring Framework ..o v it it ittt ittt i i ittt e a it 2
State and Territorial Use of Ground-Water Strategy Grant Funds (Sectinnl 106 of the Clean Water Act) .. ............. 10
State Drinking Water Administrative_Penaity Programs: An Inventory of State Practices . ............... ... 0.t 16
State Primacy Fact Sheet . ..., R PR P PR RE R RE R 2
State Reporting Guidance for Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring . ........ ..., 18
Status of DBP Regulatory Negotiation .............cccvvmnnat. R 7
Status Report on Analytical Methods to Support the Disinfectants/Disinfection By-Products Regulations . .............. 3
Status Report on Development of MCLGs for Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products ................oovcnnns 33
Status Report on Development of Regulations for Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products .................... .3
Strawman Rule for Ground Water Disinfz;ction: Draft Discussion Document . ..........ccouvevirnnannnrncnnns 41
Student Activity Sheet: Tracking Pollution, A Hazardous Whodunnit .....................t. '. i e 22
Student Activity Sheets for Drinking Water Projects ........... ... ooiiiiiiivenn, e, e 22
AStudyofStateUperatorCertiﬁcatinnPrograms.......................................; ......... 16
Substitutes and Replacements for Substances on the Original List of 83 Contaminants ................ e 36
Suggested Guidelines for the Disposal of Drinking Water Treatment Containing Naturally Occurring Radionuclides ......... 12

Summary of Changes to the Implementation Status of the Safe Drinking Water Act and the Lead Contamination Controi Act . 29

Summary of Phase Il Regulations .. ... ...ovuuiiitinnnne ittt 41
Summary of the State and Federal Drinking Water Standards and Guidelines - . .. ..........ovvenniencnnen 2,12
Surface Geophysical Techniques for Aquifér and Wellhea:d Protection Area Delineation .......... e hr e, 23
Surface Impoundment Assessment ............ e eeeensteeenn ettt 13
Surface Impoundments and Their Effects on Ground-Water Quality in the U.S. - A Preliminary Survey .. ............ . 29

Surface Impoundments and Their Effects on Ground-Water Quality in the U.S. - A Preliminary Survey, Executive Summary ... 29
Surface Water Treatment Rule: Implementation Manual .........oiuiiiiiinn it een 21

Survey of State Ground-Water Quality Protection Legislation Enacted from 1985 through 1987 .................... 11

62




T

Tech.nical and Economic Capacity of States and Public Water Systems to Implement Drinking Water Regulations ©........ 33
See also: Administration Recommendations for Safe Drinking Water Act Reauthorization

Technical Assistance Dacument: Corrosion, lts Detection and Control in Injection Wells . .. .. .................... 25

Techniques for the Assessment of the Carcinogenic Risk to the U.S. Population Due to Exposure to Selected

Volatile Organic Chemicals in Drinking Water via the Ingestion, Inhalation and Dermal Routes . .................... 14
Technnlogiesland Costs for Control of Disinfection By-Products: Executive Summary .. ..........c.ovievnrenenn.. 34
Technologies and Costs for Ground Water bisinfection C e e et eataaasere e a it et e e et 17
Technologies and Costs for the Removal of Synthetic Organic Chérﬁicals from Potable Water Supplies .. .............. 36
Total Coliform Rule: Implementation Manual {Including Appendix 1) 21
Tribal Water Utility Management ................... R TR PR 34
Trihalomethanes in Drinking Water - Issues Associated with Sampling, Analysis, Monitoring and Compliance ............ . 13-
Turbidity Removal for Small Public Water Systems .. .......... ittt ienneerrannnnn. . 13
U
Underground Injection Control -Program - Annual Report . ................... P 26
Underground Injection Wells and Your Drinking Water . . . ..., ..ot tinniiin e rannans e enerens 27
Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring: A Special Program to .Helh Public Water Systems Protect Your Drinking Water ........ 3
Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Reporting Guidance Fact Sheet . ‘.- .................................... 8
Uranium in U.S. Surface, Ground and Domestic Waters - Volume | .. .......... ... ... vu.... e PN 30
Use of Microbial Risk Assessment in Setting U.S. Drinking Water Standards ... .......covttintenornerennrennns 34
v
Video Teleconference oﬁ Emergency Planning for Potable Water Suppliers ............... EEEREERERE R 36

Viruses, Organics and Other Health-Related Constituents of the Occoquan Watershed and Water Service Areas -
Part I: Trihalomethanes, Pesticides and Metals . . ... ..... . ... .. ittt ittt iinrernnnnnennns 30

Viruses, Organics and Other Health-Related Constituents of the Occoquan Watershed and Watershed Area -
Part lll: Viruses . .. ........... St ettt aee e et et e aaan 30

63




Volatila Organic Chemicals: Are VOCs in Your Drinking Water? ... ... ... iiieiiininnnenn. e 3

Volatile Organic Chemicals Rule - Fact Sheet ........ et e e e teei ettt st 4

w

Water Filters
Sea: Home Water Treatment Units

Water-Related NawslBtters ... vue it i in e n it ittt it e e 1
Water System Self-Assessment for Homeowners® Associations . ...................... T, 15
Water System Self-Assessment for Mohile Home Parks .. ..ottt nenn 15
Water Treatment Plant Simulation Program Version 1.55 User's Manual ............ et aen e e 21

Diskette - Water Treatment Plant Simulation

Water Trivia Fact Sheet - For National Drinking Water Week . .. ... cviiiiin it 7,22
WATERS: Well Activities Tracking, Evaluation and Reporting System, Version 2.0 (diskettes and User’s Guide) . ......... 26
Waxman Status Report: August 13, 1993 ... .ottt i i i ittt e e 33

Wellhead Protection: A Decision Maker's GUIdE .. ... oo v ittt ineerreoneaeocoseereonsessanssaaasns 23

Wellhead Protection: A Guide for Small Communities
See: Seminar Publication - Wellhead Protection: A Guide for Small Communities

Wellhead Protection in Confined, Semi-Confined, Fractured, and Karst Aquifer Settings .................. ...t 24

Welthead Protection Program: Tools for Local Government . ...........ov et e ........ 23

Wellhead Protection Strategies for Confined Aquifer Settings . . .. ... i vi vttt 23

What You Can Do To Keep Your Drinking Water Safe ......... oo s 4

Why Do Wellhead Protection? ... ......oueuuiunennnriennnsneenesreesaroereennsraaroscenasss 24

Y

Your Drinking Water from Source to Tap: EPA Regulations and Guidance ............. e e ... 8

64

¥ U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1994 —~ 515 -003 /01040










& EPA

Background

Purpose

Operator :

Hours of Operation

Telephone Number

United States Office of Water February 1993

Environmental Protection (WH-550A) 812/FP-83/001
Agency Washington, DC 20460

Safe Drinking Water &
Hotline -

1-800-426-4791

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA’s) Safe Drinking
Water Hotline is available to help the regulated community, State and
local officials, and the public understand the regulations and programs
developed in response to the Safe Drinking Water Act Amendments of
1986.

The Hotline can provide callers with information about EPA’s drinking
water regulations, guidance, and public education materials.
Specifically, the Hotline staff can:

m Clarify drinking water regulations and provide appropriate Federal
Register and Code of Federal Regulation citations, and explain EPA's
policies and guidelines

= Provide updates on the status of drinking water regulations and
policies

m Provide information on the availability of technical publications,
guidance documents, and regulations regarding drinking water and
ground water

m Provide information on the availability of public information
materials such as brochures and pamphlets regarding drinking water
and ground water

m Provide Federal, State, and local contacts for specific information on
local drinking water conditions, bottled water, home water treatment
units, and ground water protection. (The Hotline, however, cannot
discuss manufacturers or recommend brandname water treatment
units.)

= Provide State contacts for EPA-certified labs that test drinking water.
The State Lab Certification Officer can then provide callers with
certified labs in their area.

The Hotline is operated by LABAT-ANDERSON Incorporated under
contract to EPA’s Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water.

The Information Specialists have expert knowledge of EPA’s drinking
water regulations and policies, gained through a comprehensive
training program and daily interaction with the Office of Ground Water
and Drinking Water.

The Safe Drinking Water Hotline operates Monday through Friday,
9:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., ET, excluding Federal holidays.

Callers within the United States and Canada may reach the Safe
Drinking Water Hotline by dialing 1-800-426-4791.

@ Printed on Recycled Paper




EPA

United States

Crusi 1D H
environmental Protection

(4601)
Washington, DC 20460

{o

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use ,
$300 . : - : o ) : . .




